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The Finnish Medicines Agency Fimea makes every effort to ensure that the information is accurate and up to date, but individual errors can occur.

Section group ATC code Category name Medicinal product Strength Pharmaceutical form Marketing authorisation holder

1 Antimicrobial medicines

1 A07AA09 vancomycin Vancomycin Strides 125 mg capsule, hard Strides Pharma (Cyprus) Limited
1 A07AA09 vancomycin Vancomycin Strides 250 mg capsule, hard Strides Pharma (Cyprus) Limited
1 A07AA09 vancomycin Vancomycin Xellia 125 mg capsule, hard Xellia Pharmaceuticals ApS
1 A07AA09 vancomycin Vancomycin Xellia 250 mg capsule, hard Xellia Pharmaceuticals ApS
1 J01AA02 doxycycline Doximed 100 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
1 J01AA02 doxycycline Doximed 150 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
1 J01AA02 doxycycline Doximycin 100 mg tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01AA02 doxycycline Doximycin 150 mg tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01AA02 doxycycline Doxitin 100 mg tablet Vitabalans Oy
1 J01AA02 doxycycline Doxitin 150 mg tablet Vitabalans Oy
1 J01CA04 amoxicillin Amorion 500 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01CA04 amoxicillin Amorion 750 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01CA04 amoxicillin Amorion 100 mg/ml powder for oral suspension Orion Corporation
1 J01CA04 amoxicillin Amorion 50 mg/ml powder for oral suspension Orion Corporation
1 J01CA04 amoxicillin Amoxicillin Mip Pharma 1000 mg tablet MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01CA04 amoxicillin Amoxicillin Mip Pharma 500 mg tablet MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01CA04 amoxicillin Amoxicillin Sandoz 500 mg dispersible tablet Sandoz A/S
1 J01CA04 amoxicillin Amoxicillin Sandoz 750 mg dispersible tablet Sandoz A/S
1 J01CA04 amoxicillin Amoxin 500 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
1 J01CA04 amoxicillin Amoxin 750 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
1 J01CA04 amoxicillin Amoxin 100 mg/ml powder for oral suspension ratiopharm GmbH
1 J01CE01 benzylpenicillin Benzylpenicillin Fresenius Kabi 0.6 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
1 J01CE01 benzylpenicillin Benzylpenicillin Fresenius Kabi 1.2 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
1 J01CE01 benzylpenicillin Benzylpenicillin Fresenius Kabi 3 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
1 J01CE01 benzylpenicillin Benzylpenicillin Fresenius Kabi 6 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
1 J01CE01 benzylpenicillin Benzylpenicillin Panpharma 0.6 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Panpharma SA
1 J01CE01 benzylpenicillin Benzylpenicillin Panpharma 1.2 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Panpharma SA
1 J01CE01 benzylpenicillin Benzylpenicillin Panpharma 3 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Panpharma SA

1 J01CE01 benzylpenicillin Penicryl 5000000 International unit(s) powder for solution for injection/infusion
Tarchomińskie Zakłady Farmaceutyczne, 
Polfa S.A.

1 J01CE02 phenoxymethylpenicillin V-Pen 50 mg/ml granules for oral solution Orion Corporation
1 J01CE02 phenoxymethylpenicillin V-Pen 1500 1500000 International unit(s) film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01CE02 phenoxymethylpenicillin V-Pen Mega 1000000 International unit(s) film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01CF02 cloxacillin Cloxacillin Macure 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Macure Healthcare Limited
1 J01CF02 cloxacillin Cloxacillin Macure 2 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Macure Healthcare Limited
1 J01CF02 cloxacillin Cloxacillin Navamedic 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Navamedic ASA
1 J01CF02 cloxacillin Cloxacillin Navamedic 2 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Navamedic ASA
1 J01CF02 cloxacillin Cloxacillin Stragen 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Stragen Nordic A/S
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1 J01CF02 cloxacillin Cloxacillin Stragen 2 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Stragen Nordic A/S
1 J01CF02 cloxacillin Cloxacillin XGX Pharma 2 g powder for solution for injection/infusion XGX Pharma ApS

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Amorion Comp 500 mg / 125 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Amorion Comp 875 mg / 125 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Amorion Comp 80 / 11.4 mg/ml powder for oral suspension Orion Corporation

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Amoxicillin/Clavulanic acid Bioglan 500 mg / 125 mg film-coated tablet Bioglan AB

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Amoxicillin/Clavulanic acid Bioglan 875 mg / 125 mg film-coated tablet Bioglan AB

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Amoxin Comp 500 mg / 125 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Amoxin Comp 875 mg / 125 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Amoxin Comp 50 mg / 12.5 mg/ml powder for oral suspension ratiopharm GmbH

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Amoxin Comp 80 mg / 11.4 mg/ml powder for oral suspension ratiopharm GmbH

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Betaklav 500 mg / 125 mg film-coated tablet KRKA Sverige AB

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Betaklav 875 mg / 125 mg film-coated tablet KRKA Sverige AB

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Bioclavid 500 mg / 125 mg film-coated tablet Sandoz GmbH

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Bioclavid 875 mg / 125 mg film-coated tablet Sandoz GmbH

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Bioclavid 80 / 11.4 mg/ml powder for oral suspension Sandoz GmbH

1 J01CR02
amoxicillin and beta-
lactamase inhibitor

Xilmac 1000 mg / 200 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Macure Pharma ApS

1 J01DB01 cefalexin Kefalex 500 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
1 J01DB01 cefalexin Kefalex 750 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
1 J01DB01 cefalexin Kefexin 500 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01DB01 cefalexin Kefexin 750 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01DB01 cefalexin Kefexin 100 mg/ml granules for oral suspension Orion Corporation
1 J01DB01 cefalexin Kefexin 50 mg/ml granules for oral suspension Orion Corporation
1 J01DC02 cefuroxime Cefuroxim MIP Pharma 750 mg powder for solution for injection MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01DC02 cefuroxime Cefuroxim MIP Pharma 1500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01DC02 cefuroxime Cefuroxim Navamedic 1500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Navamedic ASA
1 J01DC02 cefuroxime Cefuroxim Navamedic 250 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Navamedic ASA
1 J01DC02 cefuroxime Cefuroxim Navamedic 750 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Navamedic ASA
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1 J01DC02 cefuroxime Cefuroxime Kalceks 1500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Kalceks AS
1 J01DC02 cefuroxime Cefuroxime Kalceks 750 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Kalceks AS

1 J01DC02 cefuroxime Cefuroxime Orion Pharma 1.5 g
powder for solution/suspension for 
injection/infusion

Orion Corporation

1 J01DC02 cefuroxime Cefuroxime Orion Pharma 750 mg
powder for solution/suspension for 
injection/infusion

Orion Corporation

1 J01DD04 ceftriaxone Ceftriaxon Fresenius Kabi 2 g powder for solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
1 J01DD04 ceftriaxone Ceftriaxon Fresenius Kabi 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
1 J01DD04 ceftriaxone Ceftriaxon MIP Pharma 2 g powder for solution for infusion MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01DD04 ceftriaxone Ceftriaxon MIP Pharma 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01DD04 ceftriaxone Ceftriaxon Navamedic 2 g powder for solution for infusion Navamedic ASA
1 J01DD04 ceftriaxone Ceftriaxon Navamedic 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Navamedic ASA
1 J01DD04 ceftriaxone Ceftriaxone Kalceks 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion AS Kalceks
1 J01DD04 ceftriaxone Ceftriaxone Kalceks 2 g powder for solution for injection/infusion AS Kalceks

1 J01DD04 ceftriaxone Rocephalin cum lidocain 1 g
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Roche Oy

1 J01DH02 meropenem Merocarb 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Antibiotice SA
1 J01DH02 meropenem Merocarb 500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Antibiotice SA
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meronem 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Pfizer Oy
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meronem 500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Pfizer Oy
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem AptaPharma 2 g powder for solution for infusion Apta Medica Internacional d.o.o.
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem AptaPharma 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Apta Medica Internacional d.o.o.
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem AptaPharma 500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Apta Medica Internacional d.o.o.

1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem B. Braun 1 g
powder and solvent for solution for 
infusion

B. Braun Melsungen AG

1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem B. Braun 500 mg
powder and solvent for solution for 
infusion

B. Braun Melsungen AG

1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Kalceks 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion AS Kalceks
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Kalceks 500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion AS Kalceks
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Medical Valley 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Medical Valley Invest AB
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Medical Valley 500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Medical Valley Invest AB
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Navamedic 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Navamedic ASA
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Navamedic 500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Navamedic ASA
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Qilu 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Qilu Pharma Spain S.L.
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Qilu 500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Qilu Pharma Spain S.L.
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem SUN 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Sun Pharmaceutical Industries B.V.
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem SUN 500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Sun Pharmaceutical Industries B.V.
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Stada 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion STADA Arzneimittel AG
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Stada 500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion STADA Arzneimittel AG
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Steriscience 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Steriscience B.V.
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Steriscience 500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Steriscience B.V.
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1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Thrive 1 g powder for solution for injection/infusion Thrive Pharma Ltd
1 J01DH02 meropenem Meropenem Thrive 500 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Thrive Pharma Ltd
1 J01EA01 trimethoprim TRIMETIN 100 mg tablet Vitabalans Oy
1 J01EA01 trimethoprim TRIMETIN 160 mg tablet Vitabalans Oy
1 J01EA01 trimethoprim TRIMETIN 300 mg tablet Vitabalans Oy
1 J01EA01 trimethoprim Trimopan 100 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01EA01 trimethoprim Trimopan 160 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01EA01 trimethoprim Trimopan 10 mg/ml oral suspension Orion Corporation
1 J01EA01 trimethoprim Trimopan 300 mg tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Clarithromycin Hexal 250 mg film-coated tablet Hexal A/S
1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Clarithromycin Hexal 500 mg film-coated tablet Hexal A/S
1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Clarithromycin Krka 250 mg film-coated tablet KRKA d.d. Novo mesto
1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Clarithromycin Krka 500 mg film-coated tablet KRKA d.d. Novo mesto
1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Klacid 250 mg film-coated tablet Viatris Oy
1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Klacid 500 mg film-coated tablet Viatris Oy
1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Klacid 50 mg/ml granules for oral suspension Viatris Oy

1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Klacid 500 mg
powder for concentrate for solution for 
infusion

Viatris Oy

1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Klacid OD 500 mg modified-release tablet Viatris Oy
1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Zeclar 250 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Zeclar 500 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Zeclar 50 mg/ml granules for oral suspension Orion Corporation
1 J01FA09 clarithromycin Zeclar OD 500 mg modified-release tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin Abcur 150 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Abcur AB

1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin Fresenius Kabi 150 mg/ml
solution for injection/concentrate for 
solution for infusion

Fresenius Kabi AB

1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin Kalceks 150 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion AS Kalceks
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin MIP 150 mg film-coated tablet MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin MIP 300 mg film-coated tablet MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin MIP 600 mg film-coated tablet MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin MIP 150 mg/ml solution for injection MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin Navamedic 300 mg solution for infusion Navamedic ASA
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin Navamedic 600 mg solution for infusion Navamedic ASA
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin Noridem 150 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Noridem Enterprises Limited
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin Orion 150 mg capsule, hard Orion Corporation
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin Orion 300 mg capsule, hard Orion Corporation
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin Sanoswiss 150 mg capsule, hard SanoSwiss UAB
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Clindamycin Sanoswiss 300 mg capsule, hard SanoSwiss UAB
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Dalacin 150 mg capsule Pfizer Oy
1 J01FF01 clindamycin Dalacin 300 mg capsule Pfizer Oy
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1 J01FF01 clindamycin Dalacin 15 mg/ml granules for oral solution Pfizer Oy
1 J01GB01 tobramycin TOBI 300 mg / 5 ml nebuliser solution Viatris Oy
1 J01GB01 tobramycin TOBI Podhaler 28 mg inhalation powder, hard capsule Orifarm Oy
1 J01GB01 tobramycin TOBI Podhaler 28 mg inhalation powder, hard capsule Viatris Healthcare Limited
1 J01GB01 tobramycin Vantobra 170 mg nebuliser solution PARI Pharma GmbH
1 J01MA02 ciprofloxacin Ciprofloxacin Fresenius Kabi 2 mg/ml solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
1 J01MA02 ciprofloxacin Ciprofloxacin Krka 250 mg film-coated tablet KRKA Sverige AB
1 J01MA02 ciprofloxacin Ciprofloxacin Krka 500 mg film-coated tablet KRKA Sverige AB
1 J01MA02 ciprofloxacin Ciprofloxacin Krka 750 mg film-coated tablet KRKA Sverige AB
1 J01MA02 ciprofloxacin Ciprofloxacin Navamedic 2 mg/ml solution for infusion Navamedic ASA
1 J01MA02 ciprofloxacin Ciprofloxacin Orion 250 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01MA02 ciprofloxacin Ciprofloxacin Orion 500 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01MA02 ciprofloxacin Ciprofloxacin Orion 750 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J01MA02 ciprofloxacin Ciprofloxacin Ratiopharm 250 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
1 J01MA02 ciprofloxacin Ciprofloxacin Ratiopharm 500 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
1 J01MA02 ciprofloxacin Ciprofloxacin Ratiopharm 750 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
1 J01MA02 ciprofloxacin Ciproxin 500 mg film-coated tablet Bayer AG
1 J01MA12 levofloxacin Levofloxacin Fresenius Kabi 5 mg/ml solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
1 J01MA12 levofloxacin Levofloxacin Krka 250 mg film-coated tablet KRKA Sverige AB
1 J01MA12 levofloxacin Levofloxacin Krka 500 mg film-coated tablet KRKA Sverige AB
1 J01MA12 levofloxacin Levofloxacin Orion 500 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation

1 J01MA12 levofloxacin Levonic 5 mg/ml solution for infusion
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

1 J01MA12 levofloxacin Tavanic 500 mg film-coated tablet Sanofi Oy

1 J01XA01 vancomycin Vancomycin Bioglan 1000 mg
powder for concentrate for solution for 
infusion

Bioglan AB

1 J01XA01 vancomycin Vancomycin Bioglan 500 mg
powder for concentrate for solution for 
infusion

Bioglan AB

1 J01XA01 vancomycin Vancomycin MIP Pharma 1000 mg powder for solution for infusion MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01XA01 vancomycin Vancomycin MIP Pharma 500 mg powder for solution for infusion MIP Pharma GmbH

1 J01XA01 vancomycin Vancomycin Orion 1000 mg
powder for concentrate for solution for 
infusion

Orion Corporation

1 J01XA01 vancomycin Vancomycin Orion 500 mg
powder for concentrate for solution for 
infusion

Orion Corporation

1 J01XA01 vancomycin Vancomycin hameln 1000 mg
powder for concentrate for solution for 
infusion

Hameln Pharma GmbH

1 J01XA01 vancomycin Vancomycin hameln 500 mg
powder for concentrate for solution for 
infusion

Hameln Pharma GmbH

1 J01XA01 vancomycin Vancosan 1000 mg powder for solution for infusion MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01XA01 vancomycin Vancosan 500 mg powder for solution for infusion MIP Pharma GmbH
1 J01XD01 metronidazole Metronidazole Braun 5 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
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1 J01XD01 metronidazole Metronidazole VIOSER 5 mg/ml solution for infusion Vioser SA Parenteral Solution Industry
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Diflucan 100 mg capsule, hard Pfizer Oy
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Diflucan 150 mg capsule, hard Pfizer Oy
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Diflucan 50 mg capsule, hard Pfizer Oy
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Diflucan 40 mg/ml powder for oral suspension Pfizer Oy
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Fluconazol Fresenius Kabi 2 mg/ml solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Fluconazol Krka 100 mg capsule, hard KRKA Sverige AB
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Fluconazol Krka 150 mg capsule, hard KRKA Sverige AB
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Fluconazol Krka 200 mg capsule, hard KRKA Sverige AB
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Fluconazol Krka 50 mg capsule, hard KRKA Sverige AB
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Fluconazol Orion 100 mg capsule, hard Orion Corporation
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Fluconazol Orion 150 mg capsule, hard Orion Corporation
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Fluconazol Orion 50 mg capsule, hard Orion Corporation
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Fluconazol Vitabalans 150 mg tablet Vitabalans Oy
1 J02AC01 fluconazole Fluconazol ratiopharm 150 mg capsule, hard ratiopharm GmbH
1 J04AB02 rifampicin Rimapen 600 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
1 J04AC01 isoniazid Tubilysin 300 mg tablet Orion Corporation
1 J04AK01 pyrazinamide Tisamid 500 mg tablet Orion Corporation
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Aciclovir Accord 25 mg/ml concentrate for solution for infusion Accord Healthcare B.V.
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Aciclovir Noridem 250 mg powder for solution for infusion Noridem Enterprises Limited
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Aciclovir Noridem 500 mg powder for solution for infusion Noridem Enterprises Limited
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Aciclovir Pfizer 25 mg/ml concentrate for solution for infusion Pfizer Oy
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Aciclovir Sandoz 200 mg tablet Sandoz A/S
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Aciclovir Sandoz 400 mg tablet Sandoz A/S
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Aciclovir Sandoz 800 mg tablet Sandoz A/S
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Aclovir 200 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Aclovir 400 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Aclovir 800 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Acyclostad 200 mg tablet STADA Arzneimittel AG
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Acyclostad 800 mg tablet STADA Arzneimittel AG
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Acyrax 200 mg tablet Orion Corporation
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Acyrax 400 mg tablet Orion Corporation
1 J05AB01 aciclovir Acyrax 800 mg tablet Orion Corporation

1 J05AB01 aciclovir Zovirax 40 mg/ml oral suspension
GlaxoSmithKline Trading Services 
Limited

1 J05AB01 aciclovir Zovirax 80 mg/ml oral suspension
GlaxoSmithKline Trading Services 
Limited

1 J05AB01 aciclovir Zovirax powder for solution for infusion
GlaxoSmithKline Trading Services 
Limited

1 J05AB01 aciclovir Zovirax 200 mg tablet
GlaxoSmithKline Trading Services 
Limited
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1 J05AB01 aciclovir Zovirax 400 mg tablet
GlaxoSmithKline Trading Services 
Limited

1 J05AB01 aciclovir Zovirax 800 mg tablet
GlaxoSmithKline Trading Services 
Limited

1 J05AH02 oseltamivir Ebilfumin 30 mg capsule, hard Actavis Group PTC ehf
1 J05AH02 oseltamivir Ebilfumin 45 mg capsule, hard Actavis Group PTC ehf
1 J05AH02 oseltamivir Ebilfumin 75 mg capsule, hard Actavis Group PTC ehf
1 J05AH02 oseltamivir Tamiflu 30 mg capsule, hard Roche Registration GmbH
1 J05AH02 oseltamivir Tamiflu 45 mg capsule, hard Roche Registration GmbH
1 J05AH02 oseltamivir Tamiflu 75 mg capsule, hard Paranova Oy
1 J05AH02 oseltamivir Tamiflu 75 mg capsule, hard Roche Registration GmbH
1 J05AH02 oseltamivir Tamiflu 6 mg/ml powder for oral suspension Roche Registration GmbH

1 P01AB01 metronidazole Arilin 250 mg film-coated tablet
Dr. August Wolff GmbH & Co. KG 
Arzneimittel

1 P01AB01 metronidazole Arilin 500 mg film-coated tablet
Dr. August Wolff GmbH & Co. KG 
Arzneimittel

1 P01AB01 metronidazole Flagyl 400 mg film-coated tablet Sanofi Oy
1 P01AB01 metronidazole Trikozol 400 mg tablet Orion Corporation

2 Medications for fluid and electrolyte disorders and parenteral nutrition

2 B05AA01 albumin Albuman 200 g/l solution for infusion Prothya Biosolutions Netherlands B.V.
2 B05AA01 albumin Albuman 40 g/l solution for infusion Prothya Biosolutions Netherlands B.V.
2 B05AA01 albumin Albumin Baxalta 200 g/l solution for infusion Baxalta Innovations GmbH
2 B05AA01 albumin Albumin Baxalta 50 g/l solution for infusion Baxalta Innovations GmbH
2 B05AA01 albumin Albumin Behring 200 g/l solution for infusion CSL Behring GmbH
2 B05AA01 albumin Albunorm 200 g/l solution for infusion Octapharma Ab
2 B05AA01 albumin Albunorm 250 g/l solution for infusion Octapharma AB
2 B05AA01 albumin Albunorm 40 g/l solution for infusion Octapharma AB
2 B05AA01 albumin Albunorm 50 g/l solution for infusion Octapharma Ab
2 B05AA01 albumin Alburex 200 g/l solution for infusion CSL Behring GmbH
2 B05AA01 albumin Alburex 50 g/l solution for infusion CSL Behring GmbH
2 B05AA01 albumin Albutein 200 g/l solution for infusion Instituto Grifols S.A.
2 B05AA01 albumin Albutein 50 g/l solution for infusion Instituto Grifols S.A.
2 B05BA01 amino acids Aminoplasmal 16 N/L solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA01 amino acids Vaminolac solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
2 B05BA01 amino acids Vaminolac solution for infusion Orifarm Oy
2 B05BA03 carbohydrates Glucos B. Braun 100 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA03 carbohydrates Glucos B. Braun 200 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA03 carbohydrates Glucos B. Braun 300 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA03 carbohydrates Glucos B. Braun 50 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA03 carbohydrates Glucos Baxter Viaflo 100 mg/ml solution for infusion Baxter Oy
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2 B05BA03 carbohydrates Glucos Baxter Viaflo 50 mg/ml solution for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA03 carbohydrates Glucos Fresenius Kabi 50 mg/ml solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
2 B05BA03 carbohydrates Glucosteril 100 mg/ml solution for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Clinimix N17g35e solution for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Clinimix N9g15e solution for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Clinimix N9g20e solution for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Finomel emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Finomel Perifer emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Kabiven emulsion for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
2 B05BA10 combinations Kabiven Perifer emulsion for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
2 B05BA10 combinations Numeta G13e emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Numeta G16e emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Numeta G19e emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Nutriflex Lipid 32/64/40 Perifer emulsion for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA10 combinations Nutriflex Lipid 38/120/40 emulsion for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA10 combinations Nutriflex Lipid 56/144/40 emulsion for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA10 combinations Nutriflex Omega 32/64/40 Perifer emulsion for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA10 combinations Nutriflex Omega 38/120/40 emulsion for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA10 combinations Nutriflex Omega 56/144/40 emulsion for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA10 combinations Nutriflex Peri solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA10 combinations Nutriflex Plus solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA10 combinations Nutriflex Special solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BA10 combinations Olimel N12 emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Olimel N12e emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Olimel N5e emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Olimel N7 emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Olimel N7e emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Olimel N9 emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Olimel N9e emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations Olimel Perifer N4e emulsion for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BA10 combinations SmofKabiven Nutribase emulsion for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
2 B05BA10 combinations Smofkabiven emulsion for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
2 B05BA10 combinations Smofkabiven Elektrolyytitön emulsion for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
2 B05BA10 combinations Smofkabiven Extra Nitrogen emulsion for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB

2 B05BA10 combinations
Smofkabiven Extra Nitrogen Electrolyte 
Free

emulsion for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB

2 B05BA10 combinations Smofkabiven Low Osmo Peripheral emulsion for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
2 B05BA10 combinations Smofkabiven Perifer emulsion for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Calciumgluconat B. Braun 100 mg/ml injection 2care4 ApS
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Calciumgluconat B. Braun 100 mg/ml injection B. Braun Melsungen AG
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2 B05BB01 electrolytes Calciumgluconat B. Braun 100 mg/ml injection Orifarm Oy
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Calciumgluconat B. Braun 100 mg/ml injection Paranova Oy
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Hylvastam 14 mg/ml solution for infusion Macure Pharma ApS
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Natriumbicarbonate Braun 75 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Natriumklorid B. Braun 9 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Natriumklorid Baxter Viaflo 9 mg/ml solution for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Natriumklorid Braun 4.5 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Natriumklorid Fresenius Kabi 9 mg/ml solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Natriumklorid Vantive 9 mg/ml solution for infusion Vantive Belgium S.R.L.
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Plasmalyte solution for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Ringer-Acetat Baxter Viaflo solution for infusion Baxter Oy
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Ringer-Acetat Fresenius Kabi solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Ringerfundin solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
2 B05BB01 electrolytes Zeltacin 100 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Macure Pharma ApS

2 B05BB02
electrolytes with 
carbohydrates

Benelyte solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB

2 B05BB02
electrolytes with 
carbohydrates

Glucose-Na-K Baxter 50 mg/ml solution for infusion Baxter Oy

2 B05BB02
electrolytes with 
carbohydrates

Natriumklorid Braun Cum Glucos 3 mg/ml + 50 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG

2 B05BB02
electrolytes with 
carbohydrates

Natriumklorid Braun Cum Glucos 4.5 mg/ml + 25 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG

2 B05BB02
electrolytes with 
carbohydrates

Natriumklorid Braun Cum Glucos 9 mg/ml + 50 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG

2 B05BB02
electrolytes with 
carbohydrates

Natriumklorid-Glucos Baxter Viaflo 4.5 mg/ml + 25 mg/ml solution for infusion Baxter Oy

2 B05BB02
electrolytes with 
carbohydrates

Natriumklorid-Glucos Baxter Viaflo 9 mg/ml + 50 mg/ml solution for infusion Baxter Oy

2 B05BB02
electrolytes with 
carbohydrates

Normofundin 50 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG

2 B05BB02
electrolytes with 
carbohydrates

Perusliuos-K solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB

2 B05BB02
electrolytes with 
carbohydrates

Plasmalyte Glucos 50 mg/ml solution for infusion Baxter Oy

2 B05XA03 sodium chloride Addex-Natriumklorid 235 mg/ml concentrate for solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
2 B05XA03 sodium chloride Natriumklorid Braun 234 mg/ml concentrate for solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG

2 B05XA06
potassium phosphate, incl. 
comb. with other 
potassium salts

Addex-Kalium concentrate for solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB

2 B05XB02 alanyl glutamine Dipeptiven 200 mg/ml concentrate for solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB

3 Medications for cardiovascular disease and diuretics

3 C01AA05 digoxin Digoxin Orion 0.25 mg tablet Aspen Pharma Trading Limited
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3 C01AA05 digoxin Digoxin Orion Mite 0.0625 mg tablet Aspen Pharma Trading Limited
3 C01AA05 digoxin Digoxin Orion Semi 0.125 mg tablet Aspen Pharma Trading Limited

3 C01BD01 amiodarone Amiodaron hameln 50 mg/ml
concentrate for solution for injection
/infusion

Hameln Pharma GmbH

3 C01BD01 amiodarone Cordarone 100 mg tablet Sanofi Oy
3 C01BD01 amiodarone Cordarone 200 mg tablet Sanofi Oy
3 C01CA07 dobutamine Dobutamin Hameln 12.5 mg/ml concentrate for solution for infusion Hameln Pharma GmbH
3 C01CA24 epinephrine Adrenalin 0.1 mg/ml solution for injection Takeda Oy
3 C01CA24 epinephrine Adrenalin 1 mg/ml solution for injection Takeda Oy
3 C01CA24 epinephrine Adrenalin Aguettant 0.1 mg/ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratoire Aguettant
3 C01CA24 epinephrine Adrenalin Aguettant 1 mg/ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratoire Aguettant
3 C01CA24 epinephrine Adrenalin Ethypharm 1 mg/ml solution for injection Ethypharm
3 C01CA24 epinephrine Adrenalin Martindale Pharma 0.1 mg/ml solution for injection Ethypharm
3 C01DA02 glyceryl trinitrate Deponit Nt 10 mg / 24 tuntia transdermal patch Macure Pharma ApS
3 C01DA02 glyceryl trinitrate Deponit Nt 5 mg / 24 tuntia transdermal patch Macure Pharma ApS
3 C01DA02 glyceryl trinitrate Nitroglycerin Orifarm 0.5 mg sublingual tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
3 C01DA02 glyceryl trinitrate Perlinganit 1 mg/ml solution for infusion Macure Pharma ApS
3 C01DA02 glyceryl trinitrate Transiderm-Nitro 10 mg / 24 tuntia transdermal patch Sandoz A/S
3 C01DA02 glyceryl trinitrate Transiderm-Nitro 5 mg / 24 tuntia transdermal patch Sandoz A/S
3 C01DA14 isosorbide mononitrate Imdur 60 mg prolonged-release tablet TopRidge Pharma (Ireland) Limited
3 C01DA14 isosorbide mononitrate Isangina 25 mg prolonged-release capsule, hard Merus Labs Luxco II S.à r.l.
3 C01DA14 isosorbide mononitrate Isangina 50 mg prolonged-release capsule, hard Merus Labs Luxco II S.à r.l.
3 C01DA14 isosorbide mononitrate Isangina 20 mg tablet Merus Labs Luxco II S.à r.l.
3 C01DA14 isosorbide mononitrate Ismox 10 mg tablet Esteve Pharmaceuticals GmbH
3 C01DA14 isosorbide mononitrate Ismox 20 mg tablet Esteve Pharmaceuticals GmbH
3 C01DA14 isosorbide mononitrate Ismox Depot 40 mg prolonged-release tablet Esteve Pharmaceuticals GmbH
3 C01DA14 isosorbide mononitrate Ormox 10 mg tablet Orion Corporation
3 C01DA14 isosorbide mononitrate Ormox 20 mg tablet Orion Corporation
3 C03AA03 hydrochlorothiazide Hydrex 50 mg tablet Orion Corporation
3 C03AA03 hydrochlorothiazide Hydrex Semi 25 mg tablet Orion Corporation
3 C03CA01 furosemide Furesis 20 mg tablet Orion Corporation
3 C03CA01 furosemide Furesis 40 mg tablet Orion Corporation
3 C03CA01 furosemide Furesis 500 mg tablet Orion Corporation
3 C03CA01 furosemide Furosemid hameln 10 mg/ml solution for injection Hameln Pharma GmbH
3 C03CA01 furosemide Furosemide Accord 10 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Accord Healthcare B.V.
3 C03CA01 furosemide Furosemide Accord 10 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Accord Healthcare B.V.

3 C03CA01 furosemide Furosemide Basi 10 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion
Laboratórios Basi Indústria Farmacêutica 
S.A.

3 C03CA01 furosemide Furosemide Fresenius Kabi 10 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
3 C03CA01 furosemide Furosemide Kalceks 10 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion AS Kalceks



Medicinal products to be stocked as mandatory reserve supplies
Updated on 06/05/2025, a total of 1,350 medicinal products, of which 73 were granted new marketing authorisations (marked in red)

11

The Finnish Medicines Agency Fimea makes every effort to ensure that the information is accurate and up to date, but individual errors can occur.

Section group ATC code Category name Medicinal product Strength Pharmaceutical form Marketing authorisation holder
3 C03CA01 furosemide Furosemide Norameda 10 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion UAB Norameda
3 C03CA01 furosemide Vesix 40 mg tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
3 C03CA01 furosemide Vesix Special 500 mg tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metohexal 190 mg prolonged-release tablet Hexal A/S
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metohexal 23.75 mg prolonged-release tablet Hexal A/S
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metohexal 47.5 mg prolonged-release tablet Hexal A/S
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metohexal 95 mg prolonged-release tablet Hexal A/S
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metomylan 190 mg prolonged-release tablet Viatris Limited
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metomylan 23.75 mg prolonged-release tablet Viatris Limited
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metomylan 47.5 mg prolonged-release tablet Viatris Limited
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metomylan 95 mg prolonged-release tablet Viatris Limited
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metopocor 1 mg/ml solution for injection Macure Pharma ApS
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolin 100 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolin 50 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolol Krka 190 mg prolonged-release tablet KRKA d.d. Novo mesto
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolol Krka 23.75 mg prolonged-release tablet KRKA d.d. Novo mesto
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolol Krka 47.5 mg prolonged-release tablet KRKA d.d. Novo mesto
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolol Krka 95 mg prolonged-release tablet KRKA d.d. Novo mesto
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolol Orion 190 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolol Orion 23.75 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolol Orion 47.5 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolol Orion 95 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolol ratiopharm 190 mg prolonged-release tablet ratiopharm GmbH
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolol ratiopharm 23.75 mg prolonged-release tablet ratiopharm GmbH
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolol ratiopharm 47.5 mg prolonged-release tablet ratiopharm GmbH
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Metoprolol ratiopharm 95 mg prolonged-release tablet ratiopharm GmbH
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Seloken 1 mg/ml solution for injection Paranova Oy
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Seloken 1 mg/ml solution for injection Recordati Ireland Ltd.
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Seloken Zoc 190 mg prolonged-release tablet Recordati Ireland Ltd.
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Seloken Zoc 47.5 mg prolonged-release tablet Recordati Ireland Ltd.
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Seloken Zoc 95 mg prolonged-release tablet Recordati Ireland Ltd.
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Spesicor Dos 190 mg prolonged-release tablet Recordati Ireland Ltd.
3 C07AB02 metoprolol Spesicor Dos 95 mg prolonged-release tablet Recordati Ireland Ltd.
3 C08DB01 diltiazem Dilzem 60 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
3 C08DB01 diltiazem Dilzem 300 mg prolonged-release capsule, hard Orion Corporation
3 C08DB01 diltiazem Dilzem 120 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
3 C08DB01 diltiazem Dilzem 90 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
3 C09AA05 ramipril Cardace 10 mg tablet Sanofi Oy
3 C09AA05 ramipril Cardace 2.5 mg tablet Sanofi Oy
3 C09AA05 ramipril Cardace 5 mg tablet Sanofi Oy
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3 C09AA05 ramipril Ramipril Hexal 1.25 mg tablet Hexal A/S
3 C09AA05 ramipril Ramipril Hexal 10 mg tablet Hexal A/S
3 C09AA05 ramipril Ramipril Hexal 2.5 mg tablet Hexal A/S
3 C09AA05 ramipril Ramipril Hexal 5 mg tablet Hexal A/S
3 C09AA05 ramipril Ramipril Orion 10 mg tablet Aurobindo Pharma (Malta) Ltd
3 C09AA05 ramipril Ramipril Orion 5 mg tablet Aurobindo Pharma (Malta) Ltd
3 C09AA05 ramipril Ramipril Ratiopharm 10 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
3 C09AA05 ramipril Ramipril Ratiopharm 2.5 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
3 C09AA05 ramipril Ramipril Ratiopharm 5 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH

4 Medications for metabolic and endocrine disorders

4 A10AB01 insulin (human) Actrapid 100 IU/ml solution for injection Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB01 insulin (human) Actrapid 40 IU/ml solution for injection Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB01 insulin (human) Actrapid Flexpen 100 IU/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB01 insulin (human) Actrapid Innolet 100 IU/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB01 insulin (human) Actrapid Penfill 100 IU/ml solution for injection in cartridge Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB01 insulin (human) Insuman Implantable 400 IU/ml solution for infusion Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AB01 insulin (human) Insuman Infusat 100 IU/ml solution for injection Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AB01 insulin (human) Insuman Rapid 100 IU/ml solution for injection Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AB01 insulin (human) Insuman Rapid 40 IU/ml solution for injection Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AB01 insulin (human) Insuman Rapid 100 IU/ml solution for injection in cartridge Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AB01 insulin (human) Insuman Rapid Solostar 100 IU/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Humalog 100 U/ml solution for injection Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Humalog 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Humalog Junior KwikPen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Humalog KwikPen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Humalog KwikPen 200 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Humalog Tempo Pen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Insulin Lispro Sanofi 100 U/ml solution for injection Sanofi Winthrop Industrie
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Insulin Lispro Sanofi 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Sanofi Winthrop Industrie
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Insulin Lispro Sanofi 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Sanofi Winthrop Industrie
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Liprolog 100 U/ml solution for injection Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Liprolog 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Liprolog Junior KwikPen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Liprolog KwikPen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Liprolog KwikPen 200 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Lyumjev 100 U/ml solution for injection Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Lyumjev 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Lyumjev Junior Kwikpen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Lyumjev Kwikpen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
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4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Lyumjev Kwikpen 200 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB04 insulin lispro Lyumjev Tempo Pen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart Fiasp 100 U/ml solution for injection Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart Fiasp FlexTouch 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart Fiasp Penfill 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart Fiasp PumpCart 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart Insulin aspart Sanofi 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Sanofi Winthrop Industrie
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart Insulin aspart Sanofi 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Sanofi Winthrop Industrie
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart NovoRapid 100 U/ml solution for injection Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart NovoRapid FlexPen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart NovoRapid FlexTouch 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart NovoRapid InnoLet 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart NovoRapid Penfill 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart NovoRapid Penfill 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Orifarm Oy
4 A10AB05 insulin aspart NovoRapid PumpCart 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AB06 insulin glulisine Apidra 100 U/ml solution for injection Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AB06 insulin glulisine Apidra 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AB06 insulin glulisine Apidra Solostar 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Paranova Oy
4 A10AB06 insulin glulisine Apidra Solostar 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Insulatard 100 IU/ml suspension for injection Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Insulatard 40 IU/ml suspension for injection Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Insulatard FlexPen 100 IU/ml suspension for injection Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Insulatard InnoLet 100 IU/ml suspension for injection Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Insulatard Penfill 100 IU/ml suspension for injection in cartridge Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Insuman Basal 100 IU/ml suspension for injection Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Insuman Basal 40 IU/ml suspension for injection Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Insuman Basal 100 IU/ml suspension for injection in cartridge Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Insuman Basal Solostar 100 IU/ml suspension for injection in pre-filled pen Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Protaphane 100 IU/ml suspension for injection Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Protaphane 40 IU/ml suspension for injection Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Protaphane FlexPen 100 IU/ml suspension for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Protaphane InnoLet 100 IU/ml suspension for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AC01 insulin (human) Protaphane Penfill 100 IU/ml suspension for injection in cartridge Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AE04 insulin glargine ABASAGLAR 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AE04 insulin glargine ABASAGLAR KwikPen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AE04 insulin glargine ABASAGLAR Tempo Pen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Eli Lilly Nederland B.V.
4 A10AE04 insulin glargine Lantus 100 U/ml solution for injection Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AE04 insulin glargine Lantus 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AE04 insulin glargine Lantus Solostar 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Orifarm Oy
4 A10AE04 insulin glargine Lantus Solostar 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Paranova Oy
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4 A10AE04 insulin glargine Lantus Solostar 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AE04 insulin glargine Semglee 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Biosimilar Collaborations Ireland Limited
4 A10AE04 insulin glargine Toujeo Doublestar 300 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AE04 insulin glargine Toujeo Solostar 300 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Abacus Medicine A/S
4 A10AE04 insulin glargine Toujeo Solostar 300 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Paranova Oy
4 A10AE04 insulin glargine Toujeo Solostar 300 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
4 A10AE05 insulin detemir Levemir Flexpen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AE05 insulin detemir Levemir Flexpen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Orifarm Oy
4 A10AE05 insulin detemir Levemir Flextouch 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AE05 insulin detemir Levemir Innolet 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AE05 insulin detemir Levemir Penfill 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AE06 insulin degludec Tresiba FlexPen 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AE06 insulin degludec Tresiba FlexTouch 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Abacus Medicine A/S
4 A10AE06 insulin degludec Tresiba FlexTouch 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AE06 insulin degludec Tresiba FlexTouch 100 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Paranova Oy
4 A10AE06 insulin degludec Tresiba FlexTouch 200 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AE06 insulin degludec Tresiba Penfill 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Abacus Medicine A/S
4 A10AE06 insulin degludec Tresiba Penfill 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Novo Nordisk A/S
4 A10AE06 insulin degludec Tresiba Penfill 100 U/ml solution for injection in cartridge Paranova Oy
4 A10AE07 insulin icodec Awiqli 700 U/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Novo Nordisk A/S

4 A10AE54
insulin glargine and 
lixisenatide

Suliqua 100 U/ml + 33 mikrog/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Sanofi Winthrop Industrie

4 A10AE54
insulin glargine and 
lixisenatide

Suliqua 100 U/ml + 50 mikrog/ml solution for injection in pre-filled pen Sanofi Winthrop Industrie

4 A10AE56
insulin degludec and 
liraglutide

Xultophy 100 U/ml + 3.6 mg/ml solution for injection Novo Nordisk A/S

4 A10BA02 metformin Forminet 1000 mg film-coated tablet STADA Arzneimittel AG
4 A10BA02 metformin Forminet 500 mg film-coated tablet STADA Arzneimittel AG
4 A10BA02 metformin Forminet 850 mg film-coated tablet STADA Arzneimittel AG
4 A10BA02 metformin Glucophage 1000 mg film-coated tablet Merck Santé s.a.s
4 A10BA02 metformin Glucophage 500 mg film-coated tablet Merck Santé s.a.s
4 A10BA02 metformin Metforem 1 g film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
4 A10BA02 metformin Metforem 500 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
4 A10BA02 metformin Metforem 750 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Accord 1000 mg film-coated tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Accord 500 mg film-coated tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Accord 850 mg film-coated tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Accord 500 mg prolonged-release tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Medical Valley 1000 mg prolonged-release tablet Medical Valley Invest AB
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Medical Valley 500 mg prolonged-release tablet Medical Valley Invest AB
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4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Medical Valley 750 mg prolonged-release tablet Medical Valley Invest AB
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin STADA 1000 mg film-coated tablet STADA Arzneimittel AG
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin STADA 1000 mg prolonged-release tablet STADA Arzneimittel AG
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin STADA 500 mg prolonged-release tablet STADA Arzneimittel AG
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin STADA 750 mg prolonged-release tablet STADA Arzneimittel AG
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Sandoz 1000 mg prolonged-release tablet Sandoz A/S
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Sandoz 500 mg prolonged-release tablet Sandoz A/S
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Sandoz 750 mg prolonged-release tablet Sandoz A/S
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Viatris 1000 mg prolonged-release tablet Viatris Limited
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Viatris 500 mg prolonged-release tablet Viatris Limited
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Viatris 750 mg prolonged-release tablet Viatris Limited
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Vitabalans 500 mg film-coated tablet Vitabalans Oy
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Zentiva 1000 mg film-coated tablet Zentiva, k.s.
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Zentiva 500 mg film-coated tablet Zentiva, k.s.
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin Zentiva 850 mg film-coated tablet Zentiva, k.s.
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin ratiopharm 1000 mg film-coated tablet Teva B.V.
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin ratiopharm 500 mg film-coated tablet Teva B.V.
4 A10BA02 metformin Metformin ratiopharm 850 mg film-coated tablet Teva B.V.
4 A10BA02 metformin Oramet 500 mg film-coated tablet Sandoz A/S
4 A10BA02 metformin Oramet 850 mg film-coated tablet Sandoz A/S
4 A10BA02 metformin Oramet-hexal 1000 mg film-coated tablet Hexal A/S

4 A10BB12 glimepiride Oltar 1 mg tablet
Menarini International Operations 
Luxembourg S.A.

4 A10BB12 glimepiride Oltar 2 mg tablet
Menarini International Operations 
Luxembourg S.A.

4 A10BB12 glimepiride Oltar 3 mg tablet
Menarini International Operations 
Luxembourg S.A.

4 A10BB12 glimepiride Priglide 4 mg tablet
Menarini International Operations 
Luxembourg S.A.

4 A10BB12 glimepiride Priglide 6 mg tablet
Menarini International Operations 
Luxembourg S.A.

4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Depo-Medrol 40 mg/ml suspension for injection 2care4 ApS
4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Depo-Medrol 40 mg/ml suspension for injection Pfizer Oy
4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Medrol 16 mg tablet Pfizer Oy
4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Medrol 32 mg tablet Pfizer Oy
4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Medrol 4 mg tablet Pfizer Oy
4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Methylprednisolone Orion 250 mg powder for solution for injection Orion Corporation
4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Metypred 16 mg tablet Orion Corporation
4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Metypred 4 mg tablet Orion Corporation
4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Solomet 16 mg tablet Orion Corporation
4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Solomet 4 mg tablet Orion Corporation
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4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Solomet Depot 40 mg/ml suspension for injection Orion Corporation

4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Solu-Medrol 1 g
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

2care4 ApS

4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Solu-Medrol 1 g
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Oy

4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Solu-Medrol 125 mg
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Oy

4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Solu-Medrol 40 mg
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Oy

4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Solu-Medrol 500 mg
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

2care4 ApS

4 H02AB04 methylprednisolone Solu-Medrol 500 mg
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Oy

4 H02AB06 prednisolone Di-Adreson F Aquosum 25 mg powder for solution for injection ACE Pharmaceuticals BV
4 H02AB06 prednisolone Prednisolon 20 mg tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
4 H02AB06 prednisolone Prednisolon 40 mg tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
4 H02AB06 prednisolone Prednisolon 5 mg tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Levothyroxine Orion 100 microgram(s) tablet Orion Corporation
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Levothyroxine Orion 125 microgram(s) tablet Orion Corporation
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Levothyroxine Orion 150 microgram(s) tablet Orion Corporation
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Levothyroxine Orion 25 microgram(s) tablet Orion Corporation
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Levothyroxine Orion 50 microgram(s) tablet Orion Corporation
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Levothyroxine Orion 75 microgram(s) tablet Orion Corporation
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Levothyroxine SERB 200 microgram(s)/millilitre solution for injection/infusion SERB S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 100 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 112 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 125 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 13 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 137 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 150 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 175 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 200 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 25 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.
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4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 50 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 62 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 75 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Medithyrox 88 microgram(s) tablet
Uni-Pharma Kleon Tsetis Pharmaceutical 
Laboratories S.A.

4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Striroxin 100 microgram(s) tablet Strides Nordic ApS
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Striroxin 125 microgram(s) tablet Strides Nordic ApS
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Striroxin 150 microgram(s) tablet Strides Nordic ApS
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Striroxin 175 microgram(s) tablet Strides Nordic ApS
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Striroxin 200 microgram(s) tablet Strides Nordic ApS
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Striroxin 25 microgram(s) tablet Strides Nordic ApS
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Striroxin 50 microgram(s) tablet Strides Nordic ApS
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Striroxin 75 microgram(s) tablet Strides Nordic ApS
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Thyroxin 100 microgram(s) tablet Orion Corporation
4 H03AA01 levothyroxine sodium Thyroxin 25 microgram(s) tablet Orion Corporation

5 Analgesics, antirheumatic drugs and medications for fever

5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Burana 100 mg chewable capsule, soft Orion Corporation
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Burana 200 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Burana 400 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Burana 600 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Burana 800 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Burana 20 mg/ml oral suspension Orion Corporation
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Burana 40 mg/ml oral suspension Orion Corporation
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Burana Slow 800 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation

5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Burana mustaherukka 400 mg
powder for oral solution in single-dose 
container

Orion Corporation

5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Burana sitruuna 400 mg
powder for oral solution in single-dose 
container

Orion Corporation

5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Burana-Caps 400 mg capsule, soft Orion Corporation
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibulinecaps 400 mg capsule, soft Fysioline Oy
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibumax 200 mg film-coated tablet Vitabalans Oy
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibumax 400 mg film-coated tablet Vitabalans Oy
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibumax 600 mg film-coated tablet Vitabalans Oy
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibumax 800 mg film-coated tablet Vitabalans Oy
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibumax Lysin 400 mg film-coated tablet Vitabalans Oy
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibumetin 600 mg film-coated tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuprofen B. Braun 200 mg solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuprofen B. Braun 400 mg solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
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5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuprofen B. Braun 600 mg solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuprofen Farmalider 20 mg/ml oral suspension Laboratorios Farmalider S.A.
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuprofen Farmalider 40 mg/ml oral suspension Laboratorios Farmalider S.A.
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuprofen Hexal 200 mg film-coated tablet Hexal A/S
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuprofen Hexal 400 mg film-coated tablet Hexal A/S
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuprofen Hexal 600 mg film-coated tablet Hexal A/S
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuprofen Sandoz 200 mg film-coated tablet Sandoz A/S
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuprofen Sandoz 400 mg film-coated tablet Sandoz A/S
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuprofen Sandoz 600 mg film-coated tablet Sandoz A/S
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Iburion 600 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Iburion 800 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibusal 400 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibutabs 400 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuver 400 mg film-coated tablet Oy Verman Ab
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuxin 400 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuxin 600 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuxin 800 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuxin 400 mg oral powder ratiopharm GmbH
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuxin 20 mg/ml syrup ratiopharm GmbH
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuxin 40 mg/ml syrup ratiopharm GmbH
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuxin rapid 400 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Ibuxin-Caps 400 mg capsule, soft Teva B.V.

5 M01AE01 ibuprofen Nurofen 300 mg prolonged-release tablet
Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare 
(Scandinavia) A/S

5 N02AA01 morphine Molnex 10 mg/ml solution for injection Kalceks AS
5 N02AA01 morphine Molnex 20 mg/ml solution for injection Kalceks AS
5 N02AA01 morphine Morphin 2 mg/ml solution for injection Takeda Oy
5 N02AA01 morphine Morphin 20 mg/ml solution for injection Takeda Oy

5 N02AA01 morphine Oramorph 2 mg/ml oral solution
L.Molteni & C.dei F.lli Alitti Società di 
Esercizio S.p.A.

5 N02AA01 morphine Oramorph 20 mg/ml oral solution
L.Molteni & C.dei F.lli Alitti Società di 
Esercizio S.p.A.

5 N02AA01 morphine Sendolor 1 mg/ml solution for infusion Eurocept International BV
5 N02AA01 morphine Sendolor 10 mg/ml solution for infusion Eurocept International BV
5 N02AA01 morphine Sendolor 20 mg/ml solution for infusion Eurocept International BV
5 N02AA01 morphine Sendolor 1 mg/ml solution for injection Eurocept International BV
5 N02AA01 morphine Sendolor 10 mg/ml solution for injection Eurocept International BV
5 N02AA01 morphine Sendolor 20 mg/ml solution for injection Eurocept International BV
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxanest 10 mg/ml solution for injection Takeda Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycodone Abboxia 1 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Abboxia AB
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5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycodone Abboxia 10 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Abboxia AB
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycodone Kalceks 10 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion AS Kalceks
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycodone Kalceks 50 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion AS Kalceks
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycodone Orifarm 1 mg/ml oral solution Orifarm Generics A/S
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycodone Orifarm 10 mg/ml oral solution Orifarm Generics A/S
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycodone Stada 10 mg capsule, hard STADA Arzneimittel AG
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycodone Stada 20 mg capsule, hard STADA Arzneimittel AG
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycodone Stada 5 mg capsule, hard STADA Arzneimittel AG
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycodone Vitabalans 10 mg film-coated tablet Vitabalans Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycodone Vitabalans 5 mg film-coated tablet Vitabalans Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycontin Depot 10 mg prolonged-release tablet Mundipharma Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycontin Depot 20 mg prolonged-release tablet Mundipharma Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycontin Depot 40 mg prolonged-release tablet Mundipharma Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycontin Depot 5 mg prolonged-release tablet Mundipharma Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycontin Depot 80 mg prolonged-release tablet Mundipharma Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycorion Depot 10 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycorion Depot 15 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycorion Depot 20 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycorion Depot 30 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycorion Depot 40 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycorion Depot 5 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycorion Depot 60 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxycorion Depot 80 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxynorm 10 mg capsule, hard Mundipharma Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxynorm 20 mg capsule, hard Mundipharma Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxynorm 5 mg capsule, hard Mundipharma Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxynorm 1 mg/ml oral solution Mundipharma Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxynorm 10 mg/ml oral solution Mundipharma Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxynorm 10 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Mundipharma Oy
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxyratio 10 mg capsule, hard ratiopharm GmbH
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxyratio 20 mg capsule, hard ratiopharm GmbH
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxyratio 5 mg capsule, hard ratiopharm GmbH
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxyratio Depot 10 mg prolonged-release tablet ratiopharm GmbH
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxyratio Depot 20 mg prolonged-release tablet ratiopharm GmbH
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxyratio Depot 40 mg prolonged-release tablet ratiopharm GmbH
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxyratio Depot 5 mg prolonged-release tablet ratiopharm GmbH
5 N02AA05 oxycodone Oxyratio Depot 80 mg prolonged-release tablet ratiopharm GmbH
5 N02AJ06 codeine and paracetamol Panacod 500 mg / 30 mg effervescent tablet Orifarm Oy
5 N02AJ06 codeine and paracetamol Panacod effervescent tablet CNX Therapeutics Ireland Limited
5 N02AJ06 codeine and paracetamol Panacod tablet CNX Therapeutics Ireland Limited
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5 N02AJ06 codeine and paracetamol Paracetamol/Codeine Accord 500 mg / 30 mg effervescent tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
5 N02AJ06 codeine and paracetamol Paramax-Cod 500 mg / 30 mg tablet Vitabalans Oy
5 N02AJ08 codeine and ibuprofen Ardinex 200 mg / 30 mg film-coated tablet Viatris Oy
5 N02AJ08 codeine and ibuprofen Ardinex 400 mg / 30 mg film-coated tablet Viatris Oy
5 N02BA01 acetylsalicylic acid Aspirin 500 mg tablet Bayer Oy
5 N02BA01 acetylsalicylic acid Aspirin Zipp 500 mg granules Bayer Oy
5 N02BA01 acetylsalicylic acid Disperin 500 mg tablet Orion Corporation
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Pamol 500 mg film-coated tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Pamol 24 mg/ml oral suspension Orifarm Healthcare A/S
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Pamol 1000 mg tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Pamol F 125 mg dispersible tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Pamol F 250 mg dispersible tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Pamol F 500 mg orodispersible tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Panadol 500 mg film-coated tablet Haleon Denmark ApS
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Panadol 24 mg/ml oral suspension Haleon Denmark ApS
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Panadol 125 mg suppository Haleon Denmark ApS
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Panadol 250 mg suppository Haleon Denmark ApS
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Panadol 60 mg suppository Haleon Denmark ApS
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Panadol Extend 665 mg modified-release tablet Haleon Denmark ApS
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Panadol Forte 1000 mg film-coated tablet Haleon Denmark ApS
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Panadol Hot 500 mg powder for oral solution Haleon Denmark ApS
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Panadol Pore 500 mg effervescent tablet Haleon Denmark ApS
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Panadol Zapp 500 mg film-coated tablet Haleon Denmark ApS
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Panapar 500 mg film-coated tablet Haleon Denmark ApS
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Para-Tabs 1000 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Para-Tabs 500 mg tablet Orion Corporation
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paraceon 1 g suppository Oy Verman Ab
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol Accord 1000 mg effervescent tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol Accord 500 mg effervescent tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol Accord 500 mg tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol B. Braun 10 mg/ml solution for infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol Baxter 10 mg/ml solution for infusion Baxter Holding B.V.
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol Baxter Viaflo 10 mg/ml solution for infusion Baxter Holding B.V.
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol Codramol 500 mg tablet Nutra Essential OTC, S.L
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol Fresenius Kabi 10 mg/ml solution for infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol KRKA 1000 mg tablet KRKA d.d. Novo mesto
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol KRKA 500 mg tablet KRKA d.d. Novo mesto
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol Ratiopharm 1000 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol Teva 500 mg film-coated tablet Teva B.V.
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol Teva 1000 mg tablet Teva B.V.
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5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paracetamol-Ratiopharm 500 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH

5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paramax 500 mg
powder for oral solution in single-dose 
container

Vitabalans Oy

5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paramax Forte 1000 mg tablet Vitabalans Oy
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paramax Junior 250 mg tablet Vitabalans Oy
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Paramax Rap 500 mg tablet Vitabalans Oy
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Therimin Hunaja & Sitruuna 500 mg powder for oral solution Haleon Denmark ApS
5 N02BE01 paracetamol Therimin Metsämarja 500 mg powder for oral solution Haleon Denmark ApS

6 Local anaesthesia and general anaesthesia medications

6 A03BA01 atropine Atropin 1 mg/ml solution for injection 2care4 ApS
6 A03BA01 atropine Atropin 1 mg/ml solution for injection Orifarm Oy
6 A03BA01 atropine Atropin 1 mg/ml solution for injection Takeda Oy
6 A03BA01 atropine Atropin Abboxia 0.5 mg/ml solution for injection Abboxia AB
6 A03BA01 atropine Atropin Abboxia 1 mg/ml solution for injection Abboxia AB
6 A03BA01 atropine Atropin Aguettant 0.1 mg/ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratoire Aguettant
6 A03BA01 atropine Atropin Aguettant 0.2 mg/ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratoire Aguettant
6 A03BA01 atropine Atropine Accord 0.1 mg/ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Accord Healthcare B.V.
6 M03AB01 suxamethonium Sukolin 50 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Orion Corporation
6 M03AB01 suxamethonium Suxamethonium Aguettant 10 mg/ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratoire Aguettant
6 M03AB01 suxamethonium Suxamethonium Ethypharm 50 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Ethypharm
6 M03AB01 suxamethonium Suxamethonium chloride Panpharma 50 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion PANPHARMA
6 M03AC09 rocuronium bromide Rocuronium B. Braun 10 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
6 M03AC09 rocuronium bromide Rocuronium Fresenius Kabi 10 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
6 M03AC09 rocuronium bromide Rocuronium bromide Aguettant 10 mg/ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratoire Aguettant
6 M03AC09 rocuronium bromide Rocuronium hameln 10 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Hameln Pharma GmbH
6 N01AB08 sevoflurane Sevofluran Baxter 100 percent inhalation vapour, liquid Baxter Oy
6 N01AB08 sevoflurane Sevorane inhalation vapour, liquid AbbVie Oy
6 N01AB08 sevoflurane Sojourn 100 percent inhalation vapour, liquid Piramal Critical Care B.V.
6 N01AH01 fentanyl Fentanyl 50 microgram(s)/millilitre solution for injection Piramal Critical Care B.V.
6 N01AH01 fentanyl Fentanyl Hameln 50 microgram(s)/millilitre solution for injection Hameln Pharma GmbH
6 N01AH01 fentanyl Fentanyl Kalceks 50 microgram(s)/millilitre solution for injection AS Kalceks

6 N01AH01 fentanyl Fentanyyli Basi 50 microgram(s)/millilitre solution for injection
Laboratórios Basi Indústria Farmacêutica 
S.A.

6 N01AX03 ketamine Ketamin Abcur 10 mg/ml solution for injection Abcur AB
6 N01AX03 ketamine Ketamin Abcur 50 mg/ml solution for injection Abcur AB
6 N01AX10 propofol Profast 10 mg/ml emulsion for injection/infusion Baxter Holding B.V.
6 N01AX10 propofol Profast 20 mg/ml emulsion for injection/infusion Baxter Holding B.V.
6 N01AX10 propofol Propofol-Lipuro 10 mg/ml emulsion for injection/infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
6 N01AX10 propofol Propofol-Lipuro 5 mg/ml emulsion for injection/infusion 2care4 ApS
6 N01AX10 propofol Propofol-Lipuro 5 mg/ml emulsion for injection/infusion B. Braun Melsungen AG
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6 N01AX10 propofol Propolipid 10 mg/ml emulsion for injection/infusion Fresenius Kabi AB
6 N01AX10 propofol Propolipid 20 mg/ml emulsion for injection/infusion Fresenius Kabi AB

6 N01AX10 propofol Propolipid 10 mg/ml
emulsion for injection/infusion in pre-
filled syringe

Fresenius Kabi AB

6 N01AX10 propofol Propolipid 20 mg/ml
emulsion for injection/infusion in pre-
filled syringe

Fresenius Kabi AB

6 N01BB01 bupivacaine Bicain Pond Spinal 5 mg/ml solution for injection Orion Corporation
6 N01BB01 bupivacaine Bicain Spinal 5 mg/ml solution for injection Orion Corporation
6 N01BB01 bupivacaine Bupivacaine Spinal Tung Aguettant 5 mg/ml solution for injection Laboratoire Aguettant
6 N01BB01 bupivacaine EXPAREL liposomal 133 mg / 10 ml prolonged-release dispersion for injection Pacira Ireland Limited
6 N01BB01 bupivacaine EXPAREL liposomal 266 mg / 20 ml prolonged-release dispersion for injection Pacira Ireland Limited
6 N01BB01 bupivacaine Hevicain Spinal Tung 5 mg/ml solution for injection EQL Pharma AB
6 N01BB01 bupivacaine Pankaine Spinal Tung 5 mg/ml solution for injection Panpharma SA
6 N01BB02 lidocaine Instillido 20 mg/ml gel Farco-Pharma GmbH
6 N01BB02 lidocaine Lidbree 42 mg/ml intrauterine gel Gedeon Richter Plc
6 N01BB02 lidocaine Lidocaine Baxter 10 mg/ml solution for injection Baxter Holding B.V.
6 N01BB02 lidocaine Lidocaine Baxter 20 mg/ml solution for injection Baxter Holding B.V.
6 N01BB02 lidocaine Lidocaine Grindeks 10 mg/ml solution for injection Grindeks AS
6 N01BB02 lidocaine Lidocaine Grindeks 20 mg/ml solution for injection Grindeks AS
6 N01BB02 lidocaine Lidokain Aguettant 10 mg/ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratoire Aguettant
6 N01BB02 lidocaine Lidokain Aguettant 20 mg/ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratoire Aguettant
6 N01BB02 lidocaine Xylocain 100 mg/ml cutaneous spray, solution Aspen Pharma Trading Limited
6 N01BB02 lidocaine Xylocain 20 mg/g gel Aspen Pharma Trading Limited
6 N07AA51 neostigmine, combinations Copneg 0.5 mg/ml + 2.5 mg/ml solution for injection EQL Pharma AB
6 N07AA51 neostigmine, combinations Glycostigmin solution for injection Takeda Oy
6 N07AA51 neostigmine, combinations Robinul-Neostigmin 0.5 mg/ml + 2.5 mg/ml solution for injection Viatris Oy

7 Medications for poisoning and vaccines

7 A07BA01 medicinal charcoal Carbo Medicinalis 200 mg capsule, hard Norit Nederland B.V.
7 A07BA01 medicinal charcoal Carbo Medicinalis 250 mg tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
7 A07BA01 medicinal charcoal Carbomix granules for oral suspension Orifarm Healthcare A/S
7 A07BA01 medicinal charcoal Carbomix granules for oral suspension Paranova Oy

7 J06BA02
immunoglobulins, normal 
human, for intravascular 
adm.

Flebogamma Dif 100 mg/ml solution for infusion Instituto Grifols S.A.

7 J06BA02
immunoglobulins, normal 
human, for intravascular 
adm.

Flebogamma Dif 50 mg/ml solution for infusion Instituto Grifols S.A.

7 J06BA02
immunoglobulins, normal 
human, for intravascular 
adm.

Gammagard S/D
powder and solvent for solution for 
infusion

Baxalta Innovations GmbH
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7 J06BA02
immunoglobulins, normal 
human, for intravascular 
adm.

Gamunex 100 mg/ml solution for infusion Grifols Deutschland GmbH

7 J06BA02
immunoglobulins, normal 
human, for intravascular 
adm.

Iqymune 100 mg/ml solution for infusion
Laboratoire Francais du Fractionnement 
et des Biotechnologies

7 J06BA02
immunoglobulins, normal 
human, for intravascular 
adm.

Kiovig 100 mg/ml solution for infusion Takeda Manufacturing Austria AG

7 J06BA02
immunoglobulins, normal 
human, for intravascular 
adm.

Nanogam 100 mg/ml solution for infusion Prothya Biosolutions Netherlands B.V.

7 J06BA02
immunoglobulins, normal 
human, for intravascular 
adm.

Nanogam 50 mg/ml solution for infusion Prothya Biosolutions Netherlands B.V.

7 J06BA02
immunoglobulins, normal 
human, for intravascular 
adm.

Octagam 100 mg/ml solution for infusion Octapharma Ab

7 J06BA02
immunoglobulins, normal 
human, for intravascular 
adm.

Octagam 50 mg/ml solution for infusion Octapharma Ab

7 J06BA02
immunoglobulins, normal 
human, for intravascular 
adm.

Panzyga 100 mg/ml solution for infusion Octapharma AB

7 J06BA02
immunoglobulins, normal 
human, for intravascular 
adm.

Privigen 100 mg/ml solution for infusion CSL Behring GmbH

7 J07BC01 hepatitis B, purified antigen Engerix-B 20 microgram(s)/millilitre suspension for injection GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA
7 J07BC01 hepatitis B, purified antigen Fendrix 20 mikrog / 0.5 ml suspension for injection GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA
7 J07BC01 hepatitis B, purified antigen HBVAXPRO 10 microgram(s) suspension for injection Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V.
7 J07BC01 hepatitis B, purified antigen HBVAXPRO 40 microgram(s) suspension for injection Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V.
7 J07BC01 hepatitis B, purified antigen HBVAXPRO 5 microgram(s) suspension for injection Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V.

7 J07BC01 hepatitis B, purified antigen HBVAXPRO 10 microgram(s)
suspension for injection in pre-filled 
syringe

Abacus Medicine A/S

7 J07BC01 hepatitis B, purified antigen HBVAXPRO 10 microgram(s)
suspension for injection in pre-filled 
syringe

Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V.

7 J07BC01 hepatitis B, purified antigen HBVAXPRO 5 microgram(s)
suspension for injection in pre-filled 
syringe

Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V.

7 J07BC02
hepatitis A, inactivated, 
whole virus

Avaxim
suspension for injection in pre-filled 
syringe

Sanofi Winthrop Industrie

7 J07BC02
hepatitis A, inactivated, 
whole virus

Havrix 1440 ELISA U/ml suspension for injection GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA

7 J07BC02
hepatitis A, inactivated, 
whole virus

Havrix
1440 entsyymivälitteistä 
immunosorbenttimääritysyksikköä/ml

suspension for injection in pre-filled 
syringe

GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA
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7 J07BC02
hepatitis A, inactivated, 
whole virus

Havrix 720 ELISA U/0.5 ml
suspension for injection in pre-filled 
syringe

GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA

7 J07BC02
hepatitis A, inactivated, 
whole virus

Vaqta 25 U / 0.5 ml suspension for injection Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V.

7 J07BC02
hepatitis A, inactivated, 
whole virus

Vaqta 50 U / 1 ml suspension for injection Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V.

7 J07BG01
rabies, inactivated, whole 
virus

Verorab
powder and solvent for suspension for 
injection

Sanofi Winthrop Industrie

7 J07 Vaccines imported or obtained by the Finnish Institute for Health and Welfare that are part of the vaccination programme, with the exception on influenza vaccines
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8 Medications for respiratory diseases

8 R03AC02 salbutamol Airomir 0.1 mg/dose pressurised inhalation, suspension TEVA Sweden AB
8 R03AC02 salbutamol Airomir Autohaler 0.1 mg/dose pressurised inhalation, suspension TEVA Sweden AB
8 R03AC02 salbutamol Buventol Easyhaler 100 microg/dose inhalation powder Orion Corporation
8 R03AC02 salbutamol Buventol Easyhaler 200 microg/dose inhalation powder Orion Corporation
8 R03AC02 salbutamol Salbutamol Neutec 2.5 mg / 2.5 ml nebuliser solution Neutec Inhaler Ireland Limited
8 R03AC02 salbutamol Ventilastin Novolizer 100 microg/dose inhalation powder Viatris Oy
8 R03AC02 salbutamol Ventoline 1 mg/ml nebuliser solution GlaxoSmithKline Oy
8 R03AC02 salbutamol Ventoline 2 mg/ml nebuliser solution GlaxoSmithKline Oy

8 R03AC02 salbutamol Ventoline 5 mg/ml nebuliser solution
GlaxoSmithKline Trading Services 
Limited

8 R03AC02 salbutamol Ventoline Diskus 200 microg/dose inhalation powder, pre-dispensed GlaxoSmithKline Oy
8 R03AC02 salbutamol Ventoline Evohaler 0.1 mg/dose pressurised inhalation, suspension GlaxoSmithKline Oy
8 R03AC12 salmeterol Salmeterol Orifarm 50 microg/dose inhalation powder, pre-dispensed Orifarm Healthcare A/S
8 R03AC12 salmeterol Serevent Diskus 50 microg/dose inhalation powder, pre-dispensed GlaxoSmithKline Oy
8 R03BA02 budesonide Budesonid Easyhaler 100 microg/dose inhalation powder Orion Corporation
8 R03BA02 budesonide Budesonid Easyhaler 200 microg/dose inhalation powder Orion Corporation
8 R03BA02 budesonide Budesonid Easyhaler 400 microg/dose inhalation powder Orion Corporation
8 R03BA02 budesonide Budesonide Stada 0.25 mg/ml nebuliser suspension STADA Arzneimittel AG
8 R03BA02 budesonide Budesonide Stada 0.5 mg/ml nebuliser suspension STADA Arzneimittel AG
8 R03BA02 budesonide Budesonide Teva 0.25 mg/ml nebuliser suspension TEVA Sweden AB
8 R03BA02 budesonide Budesonide Teva 0.5 mg/ml nebuliser suspension Teva Pharma B.V.
8 R03BA02 budesonide Novopulmon Novolizer 200 microg/dose inhalation powder Viatris Oy
8 R03BA02 budesonide Novopulmon Novolizer 400 microg/dose inhalation powder Viatris Oy
8 R03BA02 budesonide Pulmicort 0.25 mg/ml nebuliser suspension AstraZeneca Oy
8 R03BA02 budesonide Pulmicort 0.5 mg/ml nebuliser suspension AstraZeneca Oy
8 R03BA02 budesonide Pulmicort Turbuhaler 100 microg/dose inhalation powder AstraZeneca Oy
8 R03BA02 budesonide Pulmicort Turbuhaler 200 microg/dose inhalation powder AstraZeneca Oy
8 R03BA02 budesonide Pulmicort Turbuhaler 400 microg/dose inhalation powder AstraZeneca Oy
8 R03BA05 fluticasone Flixotide Diskus 100 microg/dose inhalation powder, pre-dispensed GlaxoSmithKline Oy
8 R03BA05 fluticasone Flixotide Diskus 250 microg/dose inhalation powder, pre-dispensed GlaxoSmithKline Oy
8 R03BA05 fluticasone Flixotide Diskus 500 microg/dose inhalation powder, pre-dispensed GlaxoSmithKline Oy
8 R03BA05 fluticasone Flixotide Evohaler 125 microg/dose pressurised inhalation, suspension GlaxoSmithKline Oy
8 R03BA05 fluticasone Flixotide Evohaler 250 microg/dose pressurised inhalation, suspension GlaxoSmithKline Oy
8 R03BA05 fluticasone Flixotide Evohaler 50 microg/dose pressurised inhalation, suspension GlaxoSmithKline Oy
8 R03CC02 salbutamol Ventoline 0.4 mg/ml oral solution GlaxoSmithKline Oy

9 Medications for digestive diseases

9 A02BC01 omeprazole Losec 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Bayer Oy
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Losec MUPS 10 mg gastro-resistant tablet Cheplapharm Arzneimittel GmbH
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9 A02BC01 omeprazole Losec MUPS 10 mg gastro-resistant tablet Paranova Oy
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Losec MUPS 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Cheplapharm Arzneimittel GmbH
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Losec MUPS 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Orifarm Oy
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Losec MUPS 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Paranova Oy
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Omeprazol SanoSwiss 20 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard SanoSwiss UAB
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Omeprazol SanoSwiss 40 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard SanoSwiss UAB
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Omeprazol ratiopharm 10 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard ratiopharm GmbH
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Omeprazol ratiopharm 20 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard ratiopharm GmbH
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Omeprazol ratiopharm 40 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard ratiopharm GmbH
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Omestad 10 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard STADA Arzneimittel AG
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Omestad 20 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard STADA Arzneimittel AG
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Omestad 40 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard STADA Arzneimittel AG
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Pedippi 2 mg/ml powder for oral suspension Oresund Pharma ApS (Øresund Pharma)
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Zemograc 10 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard Laboratorios Leon Farma S.A.
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Zemograc 20 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard Laboratorios Leon Farma S.A.
9 A02BC01 omeprazole Zemograc 40 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard Laboratorios Leon Farma S.A.
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole CONTROLOC Control 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Takeda GmbH
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole PANTOZOL Control 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Takeda GmbH
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazol Accord 40 mg powder for solution for injection Accord Healthcare B.V.
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazol Actavis 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Actavis Group PTC ehf
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazol Actavis 40 mg gastro-resistant tablet Actavis Group PTC ehf
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazol Krka 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet KRKA Sverige AB
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazol Krka 40 mg gastro-resistant tablet KRKA Sverige AB
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazol Orion 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Orion Corporation
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazol Orion 40 mg gastro-resistant tablet Orion Corporation

9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazol SUN 40 mg powder for solution for injection
Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Europe B.
V.

9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazol SUN Pharma 40 mg powder for solution for injection
Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Europe B.
V.

9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazol Viatris 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Viatris Limited
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazol Viatris 40 mg gastro-resistant tablet Viatris Limited
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazole Kalceks 40 mg powder for solution for injection AS Kalceks
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazole Norameda 40 mg powder for solution for injection UAB Norameda
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazole ratiopharm 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet TEVA Sweden AB
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Pantoprazole ratiopharm 40 mg gastro-resistant tablet TEVA Sweden AB
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole SOMAC Control 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Takeda GmbH
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Somac 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Takeda GmbH
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Somac 40 mg gastro-resistant tablet Takeda GmbH
9 A02BC02 pantoprazole Somac 40 mg powder for solution for injection Takeda GmbH
9 A02BC03 lansoprazole Gasterix 15 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard ratiopharm GmbH
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9 A02BC03 lansoprazole Gasterix 30 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard ratiopharm GmbH
9 A02BC03 lansoprazole Lansoprazol Krka 15 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard KRKA Sverige AB
9 A02BC03 lansoprazole Lansoprazol Krka 30 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard KRKA Sverige AB
9 A02BC03 lansoprazole Lansoprazole Hexal 15 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard Hexal AG
9 A02BC03 lansoprazole Lansoprazole Hexal 30 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard Hexal AG
9 A02BC03 lansoprazole Lanvone 15 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard KRKA d.d. Novo mesto
9 A02BC03 lansoprazole Lanvone 30 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard KRKA d.d. Novo mesto
9 A02BC03 lansoprazole Zolt 15 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard Orion Corporation
9 A02BC03 lansoprazole Zolt 30 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard Orion Corporation
9 A02BC04 rabeprazole Pariet 10 mg gastro-resistant tablet Eisai AB
9 A02BC04 rabeprazole Pariet 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Eisai AB
9 A02BC04 rabeprazole Rabeprazol Krka 10 mg gastro-resistant tablet KRKA Sverige AB
9 A02BC04 rabeprazole Rabeprazol Krka 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet KRKA Sverige AB
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Acidal 20 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard Oy Verman Ab
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Acidal 40 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard Oy Verman Ab
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol Actavis 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Actavis Group PTC ehf
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol Actavis 40 mg gastro-resistant tablet Actavis Group PTC ehf
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol Hexal 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Hexal A/S
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol Hexal 40 mg gastro-resistant tablet Hexal A/S
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol Krka 20 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard KRKA Sverige AB
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol Krka 40 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard KRKA Sverige AB
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol Oresund Pharma 40 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Oresund Pharma ApS (Øresund Pharma)

9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol Orion 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet
Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Europe B.
V.

9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol Orion 40 mg gastro-resistant tablet
Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Europe B.
V.

9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol Sandoz 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Sandoz A/S
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol Sandoz 40 mg gastro-resistant tablet Sandoz A/S
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol ratiopharm 20 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard ratiopharm GmbH
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazol ratiopharm 40 mg gastro-resistant capsule, hard ratiopharm GmbH

9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esomeprazole Orifarm 10 mg
gastro-resistant granules for oral 
suspension in sachet

Orifarm Generics A/S

9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esopraz 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Orion Corporation
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Esopraz 40 mg gastro-resistant tablet Orion Corporation

9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Nexium 10 mg
gastro-resistant granules for oral 
suspension in sachet

Grünenthal GmbH

9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Nexium 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet Grünenthal GmbH
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Nexium 40 mg gastro-resistant tablet Grünenthal GmbH
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Nexium 40 mg powder for solution for injection/infusion Grünenthal GmbH
9 A02BC05 esomeprazole Nexium Control 20 mg gastro-resistant tablet GlaxoSmithKline Dungarvan Ltd.
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10 Psychiatric medication

10 N05AD01 haloperidol Serenase 2 mg/ml oral solution Essential Pharma Ltd
10 N05AD01 haloperidol Serenase 5 mg/ml solution for injection Essential Pharma Ltd
10 N05AD01 haloperidol Serenase 1 mg tablet Essential Pharma Ltd
10 N05AD01 haloperidol Serenase 10 mg tablet Essential Pharma Ltd
10 N05AD01 haloperidol Serenase Depot 100 mg/ml solution for injection Essential Pharma Ltd
10 N05AD01 haloperidol Serenase Depot 50 mg/ml solution for injection Essential Pharma Ltd
10 N05AH02 clozapine Clozapine Accord 100 mg tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
10 N05AH02 clozapine Clozapine Accord 200 mg tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
10 N05AH02 clozapine Clozapine Accord 25 mg tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
10 N05AH02 clozapine Clozapine STADA 100 mg tablet STADA Arzneimittel AG
10 N05AH02 clozapine Clozapine STADA 25 mg tablet STADA Arzneimittel AG
10 N05AH02 clozapine Froidir 100 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05AH02 clozapine Froidir 25 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05AH02 clozapine Leponex 100 mg orodispersible tablet Viatris Oy
10 N05AH02 clozapine Leponex 200 mg orodispersible tablet Viatris Oy
10 N05AH02 clozapine Leponex 25 mg orodispersible tablet Viatris Oy
10 N05AH02 clozapine Leponex 50 mg orodispersible tablet Viatris Oy
10 N05AH02 clozapine Leponex 100 mg tablet Viatris Oy
10 N05AH02 clozapine Leponex 200 mg tablet Viatris Oy
10 N05AH02 clozapine Leponex 25 mg tablet Viatris Oy
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Orion 10 mg orodispersible tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Orion 15 mg orodispersible tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Orion 20 mg orodispersible tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Orion 5 mg orodispersible tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Orion 10 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Orion 15 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Orion 2.5 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Orion 20 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Orion 5 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Orion 7.5 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Ratiopharm 10 mg orodispersible tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Ratiopharm 15 mg orodispersible tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Ratiopharm 20 mg orodispersible tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Ratiopharm 5 mg orodispersible tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Ratiopharm 10 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Ratiopharm 15 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Ratiopharm 2.5 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Ratiopharm 20 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
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10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Ratiopharm 5 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Ratiopharm 7.5 mg tablet ratiopharm GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Sandoz 10 mg film-coated tablet Sandoz A/S
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Sandoz 15 mg film-coated tablet Sandoz A/S
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Sandoz 20 mg film-coated tablet Sandoz A/S
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Sandoz 5 mg film-coated tablet Sandoz A/S
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapin Sandoz 7.5 mg film-coated tablet Sandoz A/S
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Accord 10 mg film-coated tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Accord 15 mg film-coated tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Accord 2.5 mg film-coated tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Accord 20 mg film-coated tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Accord 5 mg film-coated tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Accord 7.5 mg film-coated tablet Accord Healthcare B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Apotex 10 mg film-coated tablet Apotex Europe B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Apotex 2.5 mg film-coated tablet Apotex Europe B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Apotex 5 mg film-coated tablet Apotex Europe B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Apotex 7.5 mg film-coated tablet Apotex Europe B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Apotex 10 mg orodispersible tablet Apotex Europe B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Apotex 15 mg orodispersible tablet Apotex Europe B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Apotex 20 mg orodispersible tablet Apotex Europe B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Apotex 5 mg orodispersible tablet Apotex Europe B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Glenmark 10 mg tablet Glenmark Arzneimittel GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Glenmark 15 mg tablet Glenmark Arzneimittel GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Glenmark 2.5 mg tablet Glenmark Arzneimittel GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Glenmark 20 mg tablet Glenmark Arzneimittel GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Glenmark 5 mg tablet Glenmark Arzneimittel GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Glenmark 7.5 mg tablet Glenmark Arzneimittel GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Glenmark Europe 10 mg orodispersible tablet Glenmark Arzneimittel GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Glenmark Europe 15 mg orodispersible tablet Glenmark Arzneimittel GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Glenmark Europe 20 mg orodispersible tablet Glenmark Arzneimittel GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Glenmark Europe 5 mg orodispersible tablet Glenmark Arzneimittel GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Teva 10 mg film-coated tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Teva 15 mg film-coated tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Teva 2.5 mg film-coated tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Teva 20 mg film-coated tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Teva 5 mg film-coated tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Teva 7.5 mg film-coated tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Teva 10 mg orodispersible tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Teva 15 mg orodispersible tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Teva 20 mg orodispersible tablet Teva B.V.
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10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Teva 5 mg orodispersible tablet Teva B.V.
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Viatris 10 mg film-coated tablet Viatris Limited
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Viatris 15 mg film-coated tablet Viatris Limited
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Viatris 2.5 mg film-coated tablet Orifarm Oy
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Viatris 2.5 mg film-coated tablet Viatris Limited
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Viatris 20 mg film-coated tablet Orifarm Oy
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Viatris 20 mg film-coated tablet Viatris Limited
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Viatris 5 mg film-coated tablet Viatris Limited
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olanzapine Viatris 7.5 mg film-coated tablet Viatris Limited
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olazax 10 mg tablet Glenmark Pharmaceuticals s.r.o
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olazax 15 mg tablet Glenmark Pharmaceuticals s.r.o
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olazax 20 mg tablet Glenmark Pharmaceuticals s.r.o
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olazax 5 mg tablet Glenmark Pharmaceuticals s.r.o
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olazax 7.5 mg tablet Glenmark Pharmaceuticals s.r.o
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olazax Disperzi 10 mg orodispersible tablet Glenmark Pharmaceuticals s.r.o
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olazax Disperzi 15 mg orodispersible tablet Glenmark Pharmaceuticals s.r.o
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olazax Disperzi 20 mg orodispersible tablet Glenmark Pharmaceuticals s.r.o
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olazax Disperzi 5 mg orodispersible tablet Glenmark Pharmaceuticals s.r.o
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Olazax Disperzi 7.5 mg orodispersible tablet Glenmark Pharmaceuticals s.r.o
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zalasta 10 mg orodispersible tablet KRKA, d.d., Novo mesto
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zalasta 15 mg orodispersible tablet KRKA, d.d., Novo mesto
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zalasta 20 mg orodispersible tablet KRKA, d.d., Novo mesto
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zalasta 20 mg orodispersible tablet Paranova Oy
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zalasta 5 mg orodispersible tablet KRKA, d.d., Novo mesto
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zalasta 7.5 mg orodispersible tablet KRKA, d.d., Novo mesto
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zalasta 10 mg tablet KRKA, d.d., Novo mesto
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zalasta 15 mg tablet KRKA, d.d., Novo mesto
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zalasta 2.5 mg tablet KRKA, d.d., Novo mesto
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zalasta 20 mg tablet KRKA, d.d., Novo mesto
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zalasta 5 mg tablet KRKA, d.d., Novo mesto
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zalasta 7.5 mg tablet KRKA, d.d., Novo mesto

10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zypadhera 210 mg
powder and solvent for prolonged-
release suspension for injection

Cheplapharm Registration GmbH

10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zypadhera 300 mg
powder and solvent for prolonged-
release suspension for injection

Cheplapharm Registration GmbH

10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zypadhera 405 mg
powder and solvent for prolonged-
release suspension for injection

Cheplapharm Registration GmbH

10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa 10 mg coated tablet Cheplapharm Registration GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa 15 mg coated tablet Cheplapharm Registration GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa 2.5 mg coated tablet Cheplapharm Registration GmbH
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10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa 20 mg coated tablet Cheplapharm Registration GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa 5 mg coated tablet Cheplapharm Registration GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa 7.5 mg coated tablet Cheplapharm Registration GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa 7.5 mg coated tablet Orifarm Oy
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa 7.5 mg coated tablet Paranova Oy
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa 10 mg powder for solution for injection Cheplapharm Registration GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa 10 mg powder for solution for injection Orifarm Oy
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa Velotab 10 mg orodispersible tablet Cheplapharm Registration GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa Velotab 10 mg orodispersible tablet Paranova Oy
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa Velotab 15 mg orodispersible tablet Cheplapharm Registration GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa Velotab 20 mg orodispersible tablet Abacus Medicine A/S
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa Velotab 20 mg orodispersible tablet Cheplapharm Registration GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa Velotab 5 mg orodispersible tablet Cheplapharm Registration GmbH
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa Velotab 5 mg orodispersible tablet Orifarm Oy
10 N05AH03 olanzapine Zyprexa Velotab 5 mg orodispersible tablet Paranova Oy
10 N05BA01 diazepam Diapam 2 mg/ml oral suspension Orion Corporation
10 N05BA01 diazepam Diapam 10 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05BA01 diazepam Diapam 2 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05BA01 diazepam Diapam 5 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05BA01 diazepam Medipam 10 mg tablet Holsten Pharma GmbH
10 N05BA01 diazepam Medipam 5 mg tablet Holsten Pharma GmbH
10 N05BA01 diazepam Stesolid 10 mg/dose rectal solution Teva B.V.
10 N05BA01 diazepam Stesolid 5 mg/dose rectal solution Teva B.V.
10 N05CD07 temazepam Tenox 10 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N05CD07 temazepam Tenox 20 mg tablet Orion Corporation
10 N06AA09 amitriptyline Amitriptylin Abcur 10 mg film-coated tablet Abcur AB
10 N06AA09 amitriptyline Amitriptylin Abcur 25 mg film-coated tablet Abcur AB
10 N06AA09 amitriptyline Amitriptylin Abcur 50 mg film-coated tablet Abcur AB
10 N06AA09 amitriptyline Triptyl 10 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
10 N06AA09 amitriptyline Triptyl 25 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
10 N06AA09 amitriptyline Triptyl 50 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
10 N06AB04 citalopram Citalopram Orion 10 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
10 N06AB04 citalopram Citalopram Orion 20 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
10 N06AB04 citalopram Citalopram Orion 40 mg film-coated tablet Orion Corporation
10 N06AB04 citalopram Citalopram Vitabalans 20 mg film-coated tablet Vitabalans Oy
10 N06AB04 citalopram Citalopram-Ratiopharm 10 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
10 N06AB04 citalopram Citalopram-Ratiopharm 20 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
10 N06AB04 citalopram Citalopram-Ratiopharm 40 mg film-coated tablet ratiopharm GmbH
10 N06AB04 citalopram Sepram 10 mg film-coated tablet H. Lundbeck A/S
10 N06AB04 citalopram Sepram 20 mg film-coated tablet H. Lundbeck A/S
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10 N06AB04 citalopram Sepram 30 mg film-coated tablet H. Lundbeck A/S
10 N06AB04 citalopram Sepram 40 mg film-coated tablet H. Lundbeck A/S

11 Medications for neurological disorders

11 N03AB05 fosphenytoin Pro-Epanutin 75 mg/ml
concentrate for solution for infusion
/solution for injection

Pfizer Oy

11 N03AF01 carbamazepine Carbamazepine Essential Pharma 250 mg suppository Essential Pharma Ltd
11 N03AF01 carbamazepine Neurotol slow 100 mg tablet Orion Corporation
11 N03AF01 carbamazepine Neurotol slow 200 mg tablet Orion Corporation
11 N03AF01 carbamazepine Neurotol slow 300 mg tablet Orion Corporation
11 N03AF01 carbamazepine Tegretol 20 mg/ml oral suspension Novartis Finland Oy
11 N03AF01 carbamazepine Tegretol 100 mg tablet Novartis Finland Oy
11 N03AF01 carbamazepine Tegretol 200 mg tablet Novartis Finland Oy
11 N03AF01 carbamazepine Tegretol Retard 200 mg prolonged-release tablet Novartis Finland Oy
11 N03AF01 carbamazepine Tegretol Retard 400 mg prolonged-release tablet Novartis Finland Oy
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Absenor 100 mg gastro-resistant tablet Orion Corporation
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Absenor 300 mg gastro-resistant tablet Orion Corporation
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Absenor 500 mg gastro-resistant tablet Orion Corporation
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Absenor 200 mg/ml oral drops, solution Orion Corporation
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Absenor 60 mg/ml oral solution Orion Corporation
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Absenor 300 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Absenor 500 mg prolonged-release tablet Orion Corporation
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Deprakine 300 mg prolonged-release tablet Sanofi Oy
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Deprakine 500 mg prolonged-release tablet Sanofi Oy
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Orfiril 100 mg/ml solution for injection Desitin Arzneimittel GmbH
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Orfiril long 150 mg prolonged-release capsule, hard Desitin Arzneimittel GmbH
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Orfiril long 300 mg prolonged-release capsule, hard Desitin Arzneimittel GmbH
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Orfiril long 500 mg prolonged-release granules Desitin Arzneimittel GmbH
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Valproat Life Medical 100 mg/ml solution for injection/infusion Life Medical ApS
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Valproat Sandoz 300 mg prolonged-release tablet Sandoz A/S
11 N03AG01 valproic acid Valproat Sandoz 500 mg prolonged-release tablet Sandoz A/S

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Carbidopa/Levodopa Fairmed 10 mg / 100 mg tablet Fairmed Healthcare GmbH

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Carbidopa/Levodopa Fairmed 12.5 mg / 50 mg tablet Fairmed Healthcare GmbH

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Carbidopa/Levodopa Fairmed 25 mg / 100 mg tablet Fairmed Healthcare GmbH

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Carbidopa/Levodopa Fairmed 25 mg / 250 mg tablet Fairmed Healthcare GmbH

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Carbidopa/Levodopa Orifarm 12.5 mg / 50 mg tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S
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11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Carbidopa/Levodopa Orifarm 25 mg / 100 mg tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Carbidopa/Levodopa Orion 12.5 mg / 50 mg tablet Orion Corporation

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Carbidopa/Levodopa Orion 25 mg / 100 mg tablet Orion Corporation

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Carbidopa/Levodopa Orion 25 mg / 250 mg tablet Orion Corporation

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Flexilev 5 mg/1.25 mg dispersible tablets for dose dispenser Orion Corporation

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Levodopa/Benserazide Orifarm 100 mg / 25 mg tablet Orifarm Healthcare A/S

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Madopar 100 mg / 25 mg prolonged-release capsule, hard Roche Oy

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Madopar 100 mg / 25 mg tablet Roche Oy

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Madopar 200 mg / 50 mg tablet Roche Oy

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Madopar Quick 100 mg / 25 mg soluble tablet Roche Oy

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Sinemet 12.5 mg / 50 mg tablet N.V. Organon

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Sinemet 25 mg / 100 mg tablet N.V. Organon

11 N04BA02
levodopa and 
decarboxylase inhibitor

Sinemet Depot 50 mg / 200 mg prolonged-release tablet N.V. Organon

12 Medications for eye diseases

12 S01AA01 chloramphenicol Oftan Akvakol 5 mg/ml eye drops, solution Santen Oy

12 S01AA01 chloramphenicol Oftan Akvakol 5 mg/ml
eye drops, solution in single-dose 
container

Santen Oy

12 S01AA01 chloramphenicol Oftan Chlora 10 mg/g eye ointment Santen Oy
12 S01EB01 pilocarpine Isopto Carpine 20 mg/ml eye drops, solution Novartis Finland Oy
12 S01EB01 pilocarpine Isopto Carpine 40 mg/ml eye drops, solution Novartis Finland Oy
12 S01ED01 timolol Oftan Timolol 5 mg/ml eye drops, solution Santen Oy
12 S01ED01 timolol Timosan 1 mg/g eye gel Santen Oy
12 S01ED01 timolol Timosan 1 mg/g eye gel in single-dose container Orifarm Oy
12 S01ED01 timolol Timosan 1 mg/g eye gel in single-dose container Santen Oy

13 Antithrombotic and haemostatic drugs

13 B01AA03 warfarin Marevan 3 mg tablet Orion Corporation
13 B01AA03 warfarin Marevan Forte 5 mg tablet Orion Corporation
13 B01AA03 warfarin Warfarin Orion 2.5 mg tablet Orion Corporation
13 B01AB01 heparin Heparin Leo 100 IU/ml solution for injection Leo Pharma A/S
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13 B01AB01 heparin Heparin Leo 5000 IU/ml solution for injection 2care4 ApS
13 B01AB01 heparin Heparin Leo 5000 IU/ml solution for injection Leo Pharma A/S
13 B01AB01 heparin Heparin Leo 5000 IU/ml solution for injection Orifarm Oy
13 B01AB04 dalteparin Fragmin 12500 IU/ml solution for injection Pfizer Oy
13 B01AB04 dalteparin Fragmin 2500 IU/ml solution for injection Pfizer Oy
13 B01AB04 dalteparin Fragmin 25000 IU/ml solution for injection Pfizer Oy
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Enoxaparin Becat 10 000 IU (100 mg) / 1 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratorios Farmacéuticos Rovi S.A.
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Enoxaparin Becat 2000 IU (20 mg) / 0.2 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratorios Farmacéuticos Rovi S.A.
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Enoxaparin Becat 4000 IU (40 mg) / 0.4 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratorios Farmacéuticos Rovi S.A.
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Enoxaparin Becat 6000 IU (60 mg) / 0.6 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratorios Farmacéuticos Rovi S.A.
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Enoxaparin Becat 8000 IU (80 mg) / 0.8 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Laboratorios Farmacéuticos Rovi S.A.
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Enoxaparin Ledraxen 10 000 IU (100 mg) / 1 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Venipharm
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Enoxaparin Ledraxen 2 000 IU (20 mg) / 0.2 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Venipharm
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Enoxaparin Ledraxen 4 000 IU (40mg) / 0.4 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Venipharm
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Enoxaparin Ledraxen 6000 IU (60 mg) / 0.6 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Venipharm
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Enoxaparin Ledraxen 8000 IU (80 mg) / 0.8 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Venipharm
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Ghemaxan 10 000 IU (100 mg) / 1 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Chemi S.p.A.
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Ghemaxan 4 000 IU (40 mg) / 0.4 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Chemi S.p.A.
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Inhixa 100000 IU (1000 mg) / 10 ml solution for injection Techdow Pharma Netherlands B.V
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Inhixa 30000 IU (300 mg) / 3 ml solution for injection Techdow Pharma Netherlands B.V
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Inhixa 50000 IU (500 mg) / 5 ml solution for injection Techdow Pharma Netherlands B.V
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Inhixa 10000 IU (100 mg) / 1 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Techdow Pharma Netherlands B.V
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Inhixa 12000 IU (120 mg) / 0.8 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Techdow Pharma Netherlands B.V
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Inhixa 15000 IU (150 mg) / 1 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Techdow Pharma Netherlands B.V
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Inhixa 2000 IU (20 mg) / 0.2 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Techdow Pharma Netherlands B.V
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Inhixa 4000 IU (40 mg) / 0.4 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Techdow Pharma Netherlands B.V
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Inhixa 6000 IU (60 mg) / 0.6 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Paranova Oy
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Inhixa 6000 IU (60 mg) / 0.6 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Techdow Pharma Netherlands B.V
13 B01AB05 enoxaparin Inhixa 8000 IU (80 mg) / 0.8 ml solution for injection in pre-filled syringe Techdow Pharma Netherlands B.V

13 B01AD11 tenecteplase Metalyse 10000 Unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH

13 B01AD11 tenecteplase Metalyse 10000 Unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Orifarm Oy

13 B01AD11 tenecteplase Metalyse 5000 Unit(s) powder for solution for injection Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH
13 B01AD11 tenecteplase Metalyse 5000 Unit(s) powder for solution for injection Orifarm Oy

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ADVATE 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Takeda Manufacturing Austria AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ADVATE 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Takeda Manufacturing Austria AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ADVATE 1500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Takeda Manufacturing Austria AG
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13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ADVATE 1500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Takeda Manufacturing Austria AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ADVATE 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Takeda Manufacturing Austria AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ADVATE 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Takeda Manufacturing Austria AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ADVATE 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Takeda Manufacturing Austria AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ADVATE 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Takeda Manufacturing Austria AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ADVATE 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Takeda Manufacturing Austria AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ADVATE 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Takeda Manufacturing Austria AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ALTUVOCT 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ALTUVOCT 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ALTUVOCT 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ALTUVOCT 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ALTUVOCT 4000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ALTUVOCT 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ALTUVOCT 750 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Adynovi 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Baxalta Innovations GmbH

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Adynovi 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Orifarm Oy

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Adynovi 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Baxalta Innovations GmbH

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Adynovi 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Orifarm Oy

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Adynovi 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Baxalta Innovations GmbH

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Adynovi 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Baxalta Innovations GmbH

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Adynovi 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Baxalta Innovations GmbH

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Afstyla 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

CSL Behring GmbH
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13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Afstyla 1500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

CSL Behring GmbH

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Afstyla 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

CSL Behring GmbH

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Afstyla 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

CSL Behring GmbH

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Afstyla 2500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

CSL Behring GmbH

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Afstyla 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

CSL Behring GmbH

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Afstyla 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

CSL Behring GmbH

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Orifarm Oy

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 1500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Orifarm Oy

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 1500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Orifarm Oy

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Orifarm Oy

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 4000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Orifarm Oy

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 4000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Elocta 750 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Esperoct 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Esperoct 1500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Esperoct 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S
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13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Esperoct 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Esperoct 4000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Esperoct 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Esperoct 5000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Jivi 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Bayer AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Jivi 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Bayer AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Jivi 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Bayer AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Jivi 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Bayer AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Jivi 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Bayer AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Kovaltry 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Bayer AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Kovaltry 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Bayer AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Kovaltry 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Bayer AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Kovaltry 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Bayer AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Kovaltry 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Bayer AG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Novoeight 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Novoeight 1500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Novoeight 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Novoeight 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Novoeight 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Novoeight 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Nuwiq 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Nuwiq 1500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB
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13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Nuwiq 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Nuwiq 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Nuwiq 2500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Nuwiq 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Nuwiq 4000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Nuwiq 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Octafil Low 200 IU/ml
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ReFacto AF 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ReFacto AF 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ReFacto AF 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ReFacto AF 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ReFacto AF 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection in pre-filled syringe

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ReFacto AF 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection in pre-filled syringe

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ReFacto AF 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection in pre-filled syringe

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ReFacto AF 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection in pre-filled syringe

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII ReFacto AF 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection in pre-filled syringe

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Vihuma 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Vihuma 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Vihuma 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Vihuma 2500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Vihuma 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Vihuma 4000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB
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13 B02BD02 coagulation factor VIII Vihuma 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma AB

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX ALPROLIX 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX ALPROLIX 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX ALPROLIX 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX ALPROLIX 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX ALPROLIX 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB (publ)

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX Benefix 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX Benefix 1500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX Benefix 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX Benefix 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX Benefix 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX Benefix 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Pfizer Europe MA EEIG

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX IDELVION 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

CSL Behring GmbH

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX IDELVION 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

CSL Behring GmbH

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX IDELVION 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

CSL Behring GmbH

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX IDELVION 3500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

CSL Behring GmbH

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX IDELVION 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

CSL Behring GmbH

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX Octanine 100 IU/ml
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Octapharma Ab

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX RIXUBIS 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Baxalta Innovations GmbH

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX RIXUBIS 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Baxalta Innovations GmbH

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX RIXUBIS 250 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Baxalta Innovations GmbH

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX RIXUBIS 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Baxalta Innovations GmbH
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13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX RIXUBIS 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Baxalta Innovations GmbH

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX Refixia 1000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX Refixia 2000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX Refixia 3000 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 B02BD04 coagulation factor IX Refixia 500 International unit(s)
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Novo Nordisk A/S

13 Cancer drug and medications used in the treatment of the side effects of cancer drugs, immunostimulants and immunosuppressants mentioned in the annex of the decree

14 Veterinary medicines

14 QA12AX
Calcium, combinations with 
vitamin D and/or other 
drugs

Addimag vet 160 mg/ml + 84 mg/ml solution for infusion Alfasan Nederland B.V.

14 QA12AX
Calcium, combinations with 
vitamin D and/or other 
drugs

Addimag vet 240 mg/ml + 126 mg/ml solution for infusion Alfasan Nederland B.V.

14 QA12AX
Calcium, combinations with 
vitamin D and/or other 
drugs

Calcibel 240/60/60 mg/ml solution for infusion Bela-Pharm GmbH & Co. KG

14 QA12AX
Calcium, combinations with 
vitamin D and/or other 
drugs

Calcibel Forte 380/60/50 mg/ml solution for infusion Bela-Pharm GmbH & Co. KG

14 QA12AX
Calcium, combinations with 
vitamin D and/or other 
drugs

Camasan vet 380/60/50 mg/ml solution for infusion Interchemie Werken De Adelaar Eesti AS

14 QA12AX
Calcium, combinations with 
vitamin D and/or other 
drugs

Infucal vet. solution for infusion Nordvacc Läkemedel AB

14 QA12AX
Calcium, combinations with 
vitamin D and/or other 
drugs

Parevet vet solution for infusion Vetcare Oy

14 QB03AC
Iron, parenteral 
preparations

Belfer vet. 100 mg/ml solution for injection Bela-Pharm GmbH & Co. KG

14 QB03AC
Iron, parenteral 
preparations

Uniferon 200 mg/ml solution for injection Pharmacosmos A/S

14 QG02AD90 cloprostenol Cyclix 250 microgram(s)/millilitre solution for injection Virbac
14 QG02AD90 cloprostenol Dalmaprost vet 0.075 mg/ml solution for injection Fatro S.p.A.
14 QG02AD90 cloprostenol Estrumat vet. 250 microgram(s)/millilitre solution for injection Intervet International B.V.
14 QG02AD90 cloprostenol Genestran vet 75 microgram(s)/millilitre solution for injection aniMedica GmbH
14 QG02AD90 cloprostenol Syncroprost 0.250 mg/ml solution for injection Ceva Sante Animale
14 QH01BB02 oxytocin Partoxin vet. 17 mikrog/ml (10 IU/ml) solution for injection Pharmaxim AB
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14 QH01BB02 oxytocin Vetox vet 10 IU/ml solution for injection Vetcare Oy
14 QH02AB02 dexamethasone Dexafast 2 mg/ml solution for injection LIVISTO Int'l, S.L.
14 QH02AB02 dexamethasone Dexaject 2 mg/ml solution for injection Dopharma Research B.V.
14 QH02AB02 dexamethasone Dexrapid vet. 2 mg/ml solution for injection VetViva Richter GmbH
14 QH02AB02 dexamethasone Rapidexon vet 2 mg/ml solution for injection Eurovet Animal Health B.V.
14 QH02AB02 dexamethasone Trovex Vet 1 mg/ml suspension for injection Emdoka

14 QI06AD08
rabies, recombinant live 
canarypox virus

Purevax Rabies suspension for injection Boehringer Ingelheim Vetmedica GmbH

14 QI07AA02 rabies virus vaccine Nobivac Rabies vet suspension for injection Intervet International B.V.

14 QI07AA02 rabies virus vaccine Rabisin vet. suspension for injection
Boehringer Ingelheim Animal Health 
Nordics A/S

14 QI07AA02 rabies virus vaccine Versiguard Rabies vet suspension for injection Zoetis Animal Health ApS
14 QJ01AA06 oxytetracycline Alamycin LA vet 200 mg/ml solution for injection Norbrook Laboratories (Ireland) Limited
14 QJ01AA06 oxytetracycline Engemycin LA vet 100 mg/ml solution for injection Intervet International B.V.
14 QJ01AA06 oxytetracycline Orimycin vet 200 mg/g oral powder Orion Corporation
14 QJ01AA06 oxytetracycline Terramycin/LA vet 200 mg/ml solution for injection Zoetis Animal Health ApS

14 QJ01CE01 benzylpenicillin Geepenil vet 24 g
powder and solvent for solution for 
injection

Orion Corporation

14 QJ01CE09 procaine penicillin Bimprocil vet 300 mg/ml suspension for injection Bimeda Animal Health Limited
14 QJ01CE09 procaine penicillin Ethacilin vet 300000 IU/ml suspension for injection Intervet International B.V.

14 QJ01CE09 procaine penicillin Penovet vet 300 mg/ml suspension for injection
Boehringer Ingelheim Animal Health 
Nordics A/S

14 QJ01CE09 procaine penicillin Procapen vet. 300 mg/ml suspension for injection aniMedica GmbH
14 QJ01CE09 procaine penicillin Syvacillin vet 300 mg/ml suspension for injection Laboratorios Syva S.A.U.

14 QJ01EW10
sulfadiazine and 
trimethoprim, incl. 
derivatives

Equibactin vet 333 mg/g + 67 mg/g oral paste Le Vet. B.V.

14 QJ01EW10
sulfadiazine and 
trimethoprim, incl. 
derivatives

Oriprim vet oral powder Orion Corporation

14 QJ51CE09 procaine penicillin Benzylpenicillin Vetcare 600 mg intramammary suspension Vetcare Oy
14 QJ51CE09 procaine penicillin Carepen vet 600 mg intramammary suspension Vetcare Oy
14 QJ51CE09 procaine penicillin Procapen vet 3 g intramammary suspension aniMedica GmbH
14 QJ51DB01 cefalexin Cefalexin Virbac vet 375 mg intramammary suspension Virbac

14 QJ51RC23
procaine penicillin, comb. 
with other antibacterials

Mastitar retard vet. intramammary suspension Virbac

14 QM01AE03 ketoprofen Comforion vet 100 mg/ml solution for injection Orion Corporation
14 QM01AE03 ketoprofen Comforion vet 100 mg/ml solution for use in drinking water Andersen S.L.
14 QM01AE03 ketoprofen Dinalgen vet 150 mg/ml solution for injection Ecuphar Veterinaria S.L.U.
14 QM01AE03 ketoprofen Dolovet vet 160 mg/g oral powder Vetcare Oy
14 QM01AE03 ketoprofen Fenprokel vet 100 mg/ml solution for injection Kela N.V.
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14 QM01AE03 ketoprofen Ketochemie 100 mg/ml solution for injection Interchemie Werken De Adelaar Eesti AS
14 QM01AE03 ketoprofen Ketodolor vet 100 mg/ml solution for injection Le Vet. Beheer B.V.
14 QM01AE03 ketoprofen Ketovet vet 160 mg/g oral powder Provivo Oy
14 QM01AE03 ketoprofen Ketovet vet 100 mg/ml solution for injection VetViva Richter GmbH
14 QM01AE03 ketoprofen Labiketo vet 150 mg/ml solution for injection LABIANA Life Sciences S.A
14 QM01AE03 ketoprofen Romefen vet. 100 mg/ml solution for injection Ceva Sante Animale
14 QN05CM90 detomidine Cepesedan vet 10 mg/ml solution for injection CP-Pharma Handelsgesellschaft mbH
14 QN05CM90 detomidine Detonervin vet 10 mg/ml solution for injection Le Vet. B.V.
14 QN05CM90 detomidine Domosedan vet 10 mg/ml solution for injection Orion Corporation
14 QN05CM90 detomidine Equisedan vet 10 mg/ml solution for injection Vetcare Oy
14 QN51AX50 Combinations T 61 vet solution for injection Intervet International B.V.

14 QP54AA01 ivermectin Animec vet 10 mg/ml solution for injection
Chanelle Pharmaceuticals 
Manufacturing Limited

14 QP54AA01 ivermectin Bimectin vet 10 mg/ml solution for injection Bimeda Animal Health Limited

14 QP54AA01 ivermectin Ivomec vet 10 mg/ml solution for injection
Boehringer Ingelheim Animal Health 
Nordics A/S

14 QP54AA01 ivermectin Noromectin Pour-on vet 5 mg/ml pour-on solution Norbrook Laboratories (Ireland) Limited
14 QP54AA01 ivermectin Virbamec Vet 10 mg/ml solution for injection Virbac
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